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2020 CHAMPIONSHIPS

The 2020 championship was not contested due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

HISTORY

Year Champion Coach Points Runner-Up Points Host or Site
1985 UMass Boston Sherman Hart 50 SUNY Cortland 41 Bates

1986 UMass Boston Sherman Hart 47 Springfield 36 St. Thomas (MN)
1987 UMass Boston Sherman Hart 56 Chris. Newport 52 Chicago

1988 Chris. Newport Vince Brown 66 UMass Boston 39 Smith

1989 Chris. Newport Vince Brown 50 Rochester (NY) 31 Bowdoin

1990 Chris. Newport Vince Brown 59 Wis.-Oshkosh 43 Smith

1991 SUNY Cortland Jack Daniels 50 Wis.-Oshkosh 44%, Wesleyan (CT)
1992 Chris. Newport Vince Brown 46 Wis.-Oshkosh 41 Wis.-Stevens Point
1993 Lincoln (PA) Cyrus Jones 36 Wis.-La Crosse 27 Bowdoin

1994 Wis.-Oshkosh Deb Vercauteren 41 Chris. Newport 36 Wis.-Oshkosh
1995 Wis.-Oshkosh Deb Vercauteren 42 SUNY Cortland 26 Ohio Northern
1996 Wis.-Oshkosh Deb Vercauteren 41 Lincoln (PA) 29 Smith

1997 Chris. Newport Vince Brown 47 CCNY 36 Wis.-Oshkosh
1998 Chris. Newport Vince Brown 31 Wheaton (MA) 28 Brandeis

1999 Wheaton (MA) Paul Souza 43 Wis.-La Crosse 38 Ohio Northern
2000 Wheaton (MA) Paul Souza 47 Lincoln (PA) 41 lll. Wesleyan
2001 Wheaton (MA) Paul Souza 63 Wis.-La Crosse 35 Wis.-Oshkosh
2002 Wheaton (MA) Paul Souza 65 Wis.-Oshkosh 37 Ohio Northern
2003 Wheaton (MA) Paul Souza 54 Lehman 48 DePauw

2004 Wis.-Oshkosh Deb Vercauteren 567 Wheaton (MA) 28 Wis.-Whitewater
2005 Wis.-Oshkosh Deb Vercauteren 36 Wartburg 32 lll. Wesleyan
2006 Wis.-Oshkosh Deb Vercauteren 44 Williams 38 St. Olaf

2007 Williams Ralph White 42 CCNY 35 Rose-Hulman
2008 lll. Wesleyan Chris Schumacher 30 Wartburg 27 Ohio Northern
2009 Wartburg Marcus Newsom 51 Wis.-La Crosse 41% Rose-Hulman
2010 Wartburg Marcus Newsom 33 Wis.-Oshkosh 29 DePauw

2011 Wis.-Oshkosh Pat Ebel 46%% Wartburg 44 Capital

2012 Wartburg Marcus Newsom 99 Wis.-Oshkosh 48 Grinnell

2013 Wis.-Oshkosh Ben Dorsey & Drew Ludtke 56 lllinois Col. 32 North Central (IL)
2014 Wis.-Oshkosh Ben Dorsey & Drew Ludtke 67 Wis.-La Crosse 65 *Lincoln, NE
2015 Wis.-La Crosse Pat Healy 55 Wis.-Oshkosh 49 Winston-Salem, NC
2016 Baldwin Wallace Matthew Cole 42% lll. Wesleyan 36 Grinnell

2017 WashU Jeff Stiles 44 Ithaca 41 North Central (IL)
2018 UMass Boston Consandria Walker-Hall 46 Williams 37 *Birmingham, AL
2019 Williams Nate Hoey 42 WashU 40 *Boston, MA

*Championship was conducted on a banked track.
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TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Wis.-Oshkosh
Chris. Newport
Wheaton (MA)
UMass Boston
Wartburg
Williams
Baldwin Wallace
lll. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)
SUNY Cortland
UMass Boston
WashU
Wis.-La Crosse

INDIVIDUAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relays
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count one for each event.)

Wis.-Oshkosh
Chris. Newport
Wheaton (MA)
Wartburg
UMass Boston
Lincoln (PA)
SUNY Cortland
Wis.-La Crosse
lll. Wesleyan

St. Thomas (MN)
Tufts

Brandeis

Neb. Wesleyan
CCNY

North Central (IL)
Williams
Baldwin Wallace
Ithaca

WashU
Wis.-Eau Claire
Amherst
Montclair St.
Ohio Northern
Wis.-Platteville
Wis.-Stevens Point
Carthage

lllinois Col.
Keene St.

New Jersey City
Rochester (NY)
Wis.-Whitewater
Loras
Macalester
Methodist
Middlebury

43
28
20
16
15
13
13
12
11
10
10
10
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St. Norbert
Stevens

SUNY Geneseo
Augsburg
Bethel (MN)
Bridgewater (VA)
Carleton
Chicago

Coe

Frostburg St.
George Fox
Lehman
Moravian

St. Lawrence
Wesleyan (CT)
Wilmington (OH)
Binghamton
SUNY Brockport
Buffalo St.
Calvin

East. Mennonite
Fitchburg St.
Hamline
Heidelberg
Linfield

Luther

Messiah

Mount Union
Ohio Wesleyan
Ramapo
Rose-Hulman
Springfield
Stony Brook
TCNJ

Adrian
Allegheny
Augustana (IL)
Bates
Birmingham-So.
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Bowdoin
Buena Vista
Carroll (WI)
Central (IA)
Coast Guard
Concordia-M’head
CWRU
DeSales
Fredonia
Geneva
Hamilton
Hardin-Simmons
Hartwick
Kenyon

La Verne
Lawrence
Lebanon Valley
Manchester
McMurry
Medgar Evers
Misericordia
Oberlin
Richard Stockton
Ripon
Roanoke
Rowan
Salisbury
Salve Regina
Sewanee
Smith
Southern Me.
Texas Lutheran
Texas-Tyler
Trinity (TX)
Wellesley
Wesley
Westfield St.
Wis.-Stout
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CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

(Note: Teams winning relays are credited with one individual champion-
ship; relay championships do not count as individual titles for relay-team
members.)

55-METER DASH
6.93—Diana Lawson, New Jersey City, March 12, 2004 (preliminaries)

60-METER DASH
7.40—Wadeline Jonathas, UMass Boston, March 9, 2018 (preliminaries)

200-METER DASH
24.15—Amber Celen, Bridgewater (VA), March 11, 2017

200-METER DASH (BANKED TRACK)
23.90—Wadeline Jonathas, UMass Boston, March 9, 2018 (preliminaries)

400-METER DASH
55.21—Mary Mahoney, Mount Union, March 10, 2013

400-METER DASH (BANKED TRACK)
54.28—Wadeline Jonathas, UMass Boston, March 10, 2018

800-METER RUN
2:06.89—Genesia Eddins, UMass Boston, March 14, 1987

800-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
2:06.53—Emily Richards, Ohio Northern, March 10, 2018

1,500-METER RUN
4:24.95—Missy Buttry, Wartburg, March 14, 2003

MiLE RuUN
4:43.92—Missy Buttry, Wartburg, March 12, 2005

MILE RUN (BANKED TRACK)
4:45.80—Emily Bryson, Brandeis, March 9, 2019

3,000-METER RUN
9:30.80—Amy Regan, Stevens, March 12, 2016

3,000-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
9:33.99—Emily Bryson, Brandeis, March 10, 2018

5,000-METER RUN
16:28.15—Taryn Cordani, Ithaca, March 10, 2017

5,000-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
16:23.12—16:23.12, Coast Guard, March 9, 2019

55-METER HURDLES
7.84—Sumer Rohrs, Frostburg St., March 14, 2009

60-METER HURDLES
8.45—Adriana Wright, Lehman, March 14, 2015

1,600-METER RELAY

3:45.01—Wheaton (MA) (Vernick Smith, Aquilla Wiliams-Judge, Jana
Bromell, Amber James), March 15, 2003

1,600-METER RELAY (BANKED TRACK)

3:45.25—Wis.-La Crosse (Jenna Halvorson, Bria Halama, Shannon Klein,
Claire Elliott), March 15, 2014

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

11:32.24—Wis.-Oshkosh (McKenzie Kelly, Stephanie Jahn,
Verhasselt, Christy Cazzola), March 9, 2013

Kylee

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (BANKED TRACK)

11:32.24—Wis.-Oshkosh (Sonny Jenkins, Stephanie Jahn, Kylee Verhasselt,
Christy Cazzola), March 14, 2014

HicH JumpP
1.80 (5-10%)—Kristy Laramee, Middlebury, March 11, 2000

POLE VAULT
4.28 (14-0%2)—Katherine Pitman, Ithaca, March 9, 2018

LoNG JumP
6.17 (20-3)—Skye Morrison, Wartburg, March 9, 2012

TRIPLE JUMP
12.64 (41-5%)—Alexa Wandy, SUNY Geneseo, March 11, 2017

SHoT PuT
17.05 (565-11%4)—Robyn Jarocki, Wis.-Oshkosh, March 11, 2006

20-PouND WEIGHT THROW
20.98 (68-10)—Robyn Jarocki, Wis.-Oshkosh, March 10, 2006

PENTATHLON
3,884—Ameila Campbell, Carleton, March 14 & 15, 2014

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS, YEAR
5—Wis.-Oshkosh, 2013-14

4—Chris. Newport, 1989-97; Wheaton (MA), 2002-03; Wartburg, 2012;
UMass Boston, 2018

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, YEAR

4—Sheila Trice, Chris. Newport, 1989 (55-meter dash, 55-meter high
hurdles, long jump, triple jump); Wadeline Jonathas, UMass Boston,
2018 (60-meter dash, 200-meter dash, 400-meter dash, long jump)

3—Melissa Norville, lllinois Col., 2013 (60-meter high hurdles, long jump,
triple jump).

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER

8—Sheila Trice, Chris. Newport (55-meter dash 1988-89-90, 55-meter high
hurdles 1989-90, long jump 1989, triple jump 1988-89).

6—Christy Cazzola, Wis.-Oshkosh (800-meter run 2012, mile run 2012-13-
14, 3,000-meter run 2014, 5,000-meter run 2013).

5—Eleena Zhelezov, Brandeis (long jump 1992, triple jump 1992-93-94-95);
Rhondale Jones, Lincoln (PA) (55-meter dash 1999-2000, 55-meter
high hurdles 1999-2000-01); Robyn Jarocki, Wis.-Oshkosh (shot put
2005-06, 20-pound weight throw 2004-05-06); Melissa Norville, lllinois
Col. (55-meter high hurdles, 2011, 60-meter high hurdles, 2013, triple
jump 2012-13, long jump 2013); Wadeline Jonathas, UMass Boston
(60-meter dash, 2018, 200-meter dash, 2018, 400-meter dash 2017-
18, long jump, 2018)

MuLTIPLE CHAMPIONSHIPS, EVENT

4—Eleena Zhelezov, Brandeis (triple jump 1992-93-94-95); Amber James,
Wheaton (MA) (400-meter dash 2001-02-03-04).

3—Claudia Stanley, Chris. Newport (shot put 1985-86-87); Genesia Eddins,
UMass Boston (800-meter run 1986-87-88); Sheila Trice, Chris.
Newport (55-meter dash 1988-89-90); Kim Oden, Neb. Wesleyan (high
jump 1989-90-92); Deshawnda Wiliams, Wheaton (MA) (400-meter
dash 1998-99-2000); Rhondale Jones, Lincoln (PA) (55-meter high
hurdles 1999-2000-01); Healy Thompson, Williams (shot put 2000-02-
03); Diana Lawson, New Jersey City (55-meter dash 2001-02-04); Liz
Woodworth, Wis.-Oshkosh (800-meter run 2002-03-04); Missy Buttry,

Championships Records
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Wartburg (1,500-meter run 2002-03, mile run 2005); Carter Hamill,
Ambherst (5,000-meter run 2002-04-05); Sheana Grigsby, Carthage

800-METER RUN

(55-meter high hurdles 2004-05-06); Robyn Jarocki, Wis.-Oshkosh ~ Year Winner School Time
(20-pound weight throw 2004-05-06); Rachel Anderson, lll. Wesleyan 1985 Eloise Evans Salve Regina 2:12.40
(400-meter dash 2006-07-08); Sumer Rohrs, Frostburg St. (55-meter 1986 Genesia Eddins UMass Boston 2:13.97
high hurdles 2007-08-09); Christy Cazzola, Wis.-Oshkosh (mile run 1987 Genesia Eddins UMass Boston 2:06.89
2012-13-14); Cimran Virdi, MIT (pole vault 2014-15-16). 1988 Genesia Eddins UMass Boston 2:07.42
1989 Elizabeth Messerly Coe 2:15.60
1990 Elizabeth Messerly Coe 2:15.12
INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS 1991 Becky Bieber SUNY Cortland 2:11.22
1992 Diane Hevehan Tufts 2:16.14
. 1993 Narissa Crosson Lincoln (PA) 2:16.13
(NOte' b denotes race was run on a banked traCK) 1994 Jessie Bushman Wis.-Stevens Point 2:15.47
- 1995 Rachel Knapp Augustana (IL) 2:11.63
60-METER DASH 1996 Victoria Petrillo Brandeis 2:14.40
Year Winner School Time 1997 Victoria Petrillo Brandeis 2:14.27
2012 Ashlynn Chavis Methodist 754 1998 Erin Hipp Ohio Northern 2:14.29
2013 Sasha Henry Buffalo St. 760 1999 Caitlin Murphy Tufts 2:13.39
2014 Nia Joiner lll. Wesleyan 7.58 2000 Caitlin Murphy Tufts _ 2:12.15
2015 Carly Fehler Wis.-Eau Claire 7.58 2001 Leah Juno Wis.-Stevens Point 2:12.11
2016 Nia Joiner Il Wesleyan 7.49 2002 Liz Woodworth Wis.-Oshkosh 2:12.41
2017 Amber Celen Bridgewater (VA) 754 2003 Liz Woodworth Wis.-Oshkosh 2:11.59
2018 Wadeline Jonathas ~ UMass Boston 741 2004 Liz Woodworth Wis.-Oshkosh 2:10.76
2019 Evelina Sloboh Wesley 755 2005 Jenna Mitchler Wis.-Stevens Point 2:12.97
2006 Breanne Lucey Keene St. 2:13.78
- 2007 Marcia Taddy Wis.-Platteville 2:10.14
200-METER DAsH 2008 Jessica Scott Wis.-Platteville 2:11.84
Year Winner School Time 2009 Ashley Graybill St. Norbert 2:09.95
2014 Shailah Williams Rowan 24.41b 2010 Emily Schudrowitz St. Norbert 2:09.24
2015 Carly Fehler Wis.-Eau Claire 2464 2011 Keelie Finnel Coe 2:11.13
2016 Daisy Ogede WashU 2480 2012 Christy Cazzola Wis.-Oshkosh 2:13.40
2017 Amber Celen Bridgewater (VA) 24.15 2013 Tara Clemens III.'WesIeyan 2:09.88
2018 Wadeline Jonathas ~ UMass Boston 2407b 2014 Kylee Verhasselt Wis.-Oshkosh 2:08.67b
2019 Gabrielle Noland Loras 2434p 2015 Cynthia Adams Lebanon Valley 2:08.81
2016 Michelle Dobbs Chicago 2:11.34
- 2017 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2:10.38
400-MEeTER DAsH 2018 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2:06.53b
Year Winner School Time 2019 Phoebe Aguiar Macalester 2:07.50b
1985 Murtonda Durant UMass Boston 57.07
1986  Sharon Mason CCNY 5696 MILE RUN
1987 Murtonda Durant UMass Boston 56.66 . .
1988 Carolyn Ross Augsburg ses ear  Winner School Time
1989 Carolyn Ross Augsburg 56.81 2005 Missy Buttry Wartburg 4:43.92
1990 Vera Stenhouse Tufts 56.81 2006 Marcia Taddy Wis.-Platteville 4:55.90
1991 Vera Stenhouse Tufts 56.79 2007 Marcia Taddy Wis.-Platteville 4:49.38
1992 Sharon Lindo Montclair St. 5751 2008 Marie Borner Bethel (MN) 4:58.36
1993 Sharon Lindo Montclair St. 57.43 2009  Ayla Mitchell Wis.-Oshkosh 4:54.66
1994  Patsy Cargil North Central (IL) 57.04 2010 Marie Borner Bethel (MN) 4:50.20
1995 Patsy Cargill North Central (IL) 57.39 2011 Randelle Boots Wellesley 4:57.46
1996 Shawntell Manning Tufts 57.22 2012 Christy Cazzola Wis.-Oshkosh 4:51.99
1997 Jacquline Hunter CCNY 56.07 2013 Christy Cazzola Wis.-Oshkosh 4:48.11
1998  Deshawnda Wiliams Wheaton (MA) 56.53 2014 Christy Cazzola Wis.-Oshkosh 4:51.47b
1999  Deshawnda Wiliams Wheaton (MA) 56.24 2015 Alison Maxwell Middlebury 4:56.17
2000  Deshawnda Wiliams Wheaton (MA) 56.23 2016 Emily Capinski St. Thomas (MN) 4:52.28
2001 Amber James Wheaton (MA) 56.62 2017 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 4:51.51
2002 Amber James Wheaton (MA) 55.46 2018 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 4:51.24b
2003 Amber James Wheaton (MA) 55.47 2019 Emily Bryson Brandeis 4:45.80b
2004 Amber James Wheaton (MA) 55.62
2005  Bridget Burns Wartburg 5668 3,000-METER RUN
2006 Rachel Anderson lll. Wesleyan 56.35 . .
2007  RachelAnderson  Ill. Wesleyan 5546 Year  Winner School Time
2008 Rachel Anderson ll. Wesleyan 5566 1985 Julia Kirtland Macalester 9:47.36
2009 Robin Yerkes Roanoke 56.09 1986 Gwynn Hardesty Smith 9:52.54
2010 Rachel Boerner Calvin 55.95 1987 Julia Kirtland Macalester 9:33.78
2011 Rachel Boerner Calvin 55.75 1988 Anna Prineas Carleton 9:42.11
2012 Nevada Morrison Wartburg 55.80 1989 Josefa Benzoni Rochester (NY) 9:37.46
2013 Mary Mahoney Mount Union 55.21 1990 Mary Beth Crawley SUNY Cortland 9:48.39
2014 Ashante Little Wheaton (MA) 55.10b 2014 Christy Cazzola Wis.-Oshkosh 9:38.72b
2015 Allie Bernasconi Lehman 55.74 2015 Maryann Gong MIT 9:47.62
2016 Hulerie McGuffie UMass Boston 5580 2016 Amy Regan Stevens 9:30.80
2017  Wadeline Jonathas ~ UMass Boston 5560 2017 Taryn Cordani Ithaca 9:42.43
2018 Wadeline Jonathas ~ UMass Boston 54.28p 2018 Emily Bryson Brandeis 9:33.99b
2019 Sarah King George Fox 54660 2019 Emily Forner Allegheny 9:39.56b
Championships Records 5



5,000-METER RUN Year School Participants Time
Year Winner School Time 1997 CCNY Kei;ha Lag?/,yl?obﬁn Mc?artl:ly, t 3:50.97
o usan Claytor, Jacquline Hunter
1991 Vicki Mitchell SUNY Cortland 16:48.79 1998  Wheaton (MA) Angela Mullins, Amy Swanson, 3:53.01
1992 Anne Marie DelSignore Ithaca 17:07.0 Colleen Myrie, Deshawnda
1993 Brenda Ramsey Manchester 17:14.91 Williams
1994 Kelly Copps St. Thomas (MN) 17:10.75 1999 North Central (IL) Maggie Zdziarska, Sue DeNigris, 3:56.18
1995 Kelly Copps St. Thomas (MN) 17:27 1 Vanessa Vaughn, Pristina Jones
1996 Heather Swarts SUNY Cortland 17:09.14 2000 Wheaton (MA) Angela Mullins, Tenille Johnson, 3:50.63
1997 Turena Johnson Luther 17:11.42 Niara Woods, Deshawnda
1998 Tiffany Ebensperger Wis.-Oshkosh 17:16.52 Williams
1999 Emily Richard WashU 17:07.80 2001 Wheaton (MA) Tenille Johnson, Niara Woods, 3:50.64
2000 Rhaina Echols Chicago 16:41.49 Jacqui Martinelli, Amber James
2001 Maggie Hanson Hamilton 16:59.07 2002 Wheaton (MA) Niara Woods, Tessa Donoghue, 3:48.78
2002 Carter Hamill Ambherst 17:11.93 Amber James, April Butler
2003 Melissa White SUNY Geneseo 16:39.16 2003 Wheaton (MA) Vernick Smith, Aquilla Williams- 3:45.01
2004 Carter Hamill Ambherst 16:46.63 Judge, Jana Bromell, Amber
2005 Carter Hamill Amherst 17:02.40 James
2006 Caroline Cretti Williams 16:44.57 2004 Ill. Wesleyan Gianina Taylor, Katie O’Rourke, 3:52.36
2007 Ellen Davis Wesleyan (CT) 16:43.73 Nicole Williams, Gena Rawlins
2008 Jennifer Adams Keene St. 16:58.71 2005 TCNJ Brittny Boyd, Carolyn Gray, Angela 3:52.79
2009 Elise Tropiano Ambherst 16:58.84 Tecco, Tiffany Clark
2010 Wendy Pavlus St. Lawrence 16:59.40 2006 Lincoln (PA) Shari Richardson, Ashley Parker, 3:51.08
2011 Wendy Pavlus St. Lawrence 16:51.78 Yolona Sabb, Jordean Mathews
2012 Laura Sigmund Wartburg 17:01.82 2007 Texas Lutheran Taffey Gray, Staci Jackson, Ashley 3:562.17
2013 Christy Cazzola Wis.-Oshkosh 16:57.58 Williams, Casey Toombs
2014 Lenore Moreno La Verne 16:32.85p 2008 lIl. Wesleyan Ali McCoy, Mackenzie Clemens, 3:52.21
*2015 Lucy Cheadle WashU NT Brooke Ha_lcott, Rachel Anderson
2016 Amy Regan Stevens 16:48.62 2009 Wartburg Nevada Morrison, Kelsey Steffens, 3:50.10
2017 Taryn Cordani Ithaca 16:28.15 Chelsey Jacobs, Hannah Baker
2018 Brittany Bowman Tufts 16:31.32p 2010 Wartburg Nevada Morrison, Jenr_]y Kordick, 3:48.73
2019 Kaitlyn Mooney Coast Guard 16:23.12b Chelsey Jacobs, Faith Burt
2011  Wartburg Faith Burt, Brittany Melloy, Kendra 3:47.16
*No times were awarded due to lap counting error. Kregel, Nevada Morrison
2012 Wartbur Skye Morrison, Faith Burt, Kendra 3:45.66
60-METER HIGH HURDLES ? ﬁregel, Nevada Morrison
Year Winner School Time 2013 Wis.-La Crosse Jenna Halvorson, Shannon KIejn, 3:48.32
Rebecca Scheuermann, Claire
2012 Tiarra Goode Birmingham-So. 8.56 Elliott
2013 Melissa Norville llinois Col. 852 2014 Wis.-La Crosse Jenna Halvorson, Bria Halama, 3:45.25b
2014 Tashina McAllister Wartburg 8.53 Shannon Klein, Claire Elliott
2015 Adriana Wright Lehman 845 2015 Wis.-La Crosse Claire Gordee, Kaitlyn Francour, 3:49.89
2016 Madison Renfro North Central (IL) 8.55 Bria Halama, Shannon Klein
2017 Rachael Kraske George Fox 863 2016 WashU Rebecca Ridderhoff, Kelli Hancock,  3:49.80
2018 Nicole Bartoletta Geneva 8.71 Daisy Ogede, Emily Warner
2019 Jayci Andrews Bridgewater St. 8.68 2017 Neb. Wesleyan Rebecca Ridderhoff, Kelli Hancock,  3:49.36
Ashley Knudson, Daisy Ogede
4x400-METER RELAY 2018 Neb. Wesleyan Anna Frazier, Kaylee Jones, Aspen  3:47.06b
. . Rolfes, Elizabeth Jones
Year School Participants Time 2019 Neb. Wasleyan Anna Frazier, Kaylee Jones, Aspen  3:48.60b
1987 UMass Boston Murtonda Durant, Patsy Booker, 3:49.25 Rolfes, Elizabeth Jones
Sonji Larts, Genesia Eddins
1988 UMass Boston Genesia Eddins, Jackie James, 3:50.83 DiSTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
Darrelle Boyd, Murtonda Durant L. !
1989 Wis.-La Crosse May Mannes, Sharron Owens, 35650 Year School Participants Time
Natalie Wichgers, Shawn 2000 Williams Katie Sharff, Colleen Doody, Katie 11:59.46
Gremban Worth, Tara Crowley
1990 Wis.-Oshkosh Dena Beckman, Ann Fink, Amy 3:56.50 2001 Luther Siri Thompson, Jaimie Rasmussen,  11:55.81
Heath, Annette Partoll Jenarah Tekippe, Johanna Olson
1991 Montclair St. Yvonne Bradford, Denise Drakes, 3:56.05 2002 Wis.-Oshkosh Jackie Munoz, Jessy Marx, Jill 11:46.19
Sharon Lindo, Carla Roberts Hardtke, Liz Woodworth
1992 Montclair St. Denise Drakes, Kristen Pelcher, 3:55.96 2003 Wartburg Jannae Holubar, Deanna Olson, 11:41.66
Sherine Titus, Sharon Lindo Abby Tiernan, Missy Buttry
1993 Wis.-La Crosse Amy Johnson, Jenny Ford, Kari 3:54.19 2004 Wis.-Oshkosh Jackie Munoz, Julie Hoch, Emily 11:44.56
Nethery, Luanne Bruss Steinhafel, Liz Woodworth
1994 Chris. Newport Cusetta Corridon, Vanessa Lindsey, 3:58.87 2005 Wartburg Jill Wagaman, Lindsay Albertsen, 11:41.66
Dominique McLaughlin, Vandisha Heidi Porter, Missy Buttry
Wilder 2006 Keene St. Jennifer Adams, Sarah Miller, 11:56.45
1995 Medgar Evers Denise July, Leonna Austin, 4:00.20 Krystin Gavin, Breanne Lucey
Elizabeth Sealy, Tomikka 2007 Wis.-Platteville Emma Dreis, Bobbi Arand, Jessica 11:34.46
Robinson Scott, Marcia Taddy
1996 Neb. Wesleyan Jenny Blenderman, Amy Cooper, 3:57.69 2008 Tufts Stephanie McNamara, Kaleigh 11:46.79
Joni Westland, Amanda Fitzpatrick, Katy O’'Brien,
Jurgensen Catherine Beck
Championships Records 6



Year School Participants Time
2009 Tufts Amy Wilfert, Halsey Stebbins, 11:46.88
Jackie Ferry, Stephanie
McNamara
2010 St. Thomas (MN)  Taylor Berg, Nikki Arola, Erin 11:50.46
Sprangers, Kelly Russ
2011  Middlebury Sophia Spring, Juliet Ryan-Davis, 11:47.96
Kaitlyn Saldanha, Margo Cramer
2012 Middlebury Addie Tousley, Rebecca Fanning, 11:37.35
Juliet Ryan-Davis, Margo Cramer
2013 Wis.-Oshkosh McKenzie Kelly, Stephanie Jahn, 11:32.24
Kylee Verhasselt, Christy
Cazzola
2014 Wis.-Oshkosh Sonny Jenkins, Stephanie Jahn, 11:32.24b
Kylee Verhasselt, Christy
Cazzola
2015 St. Thomas (MN)  Megan Terukina, Angela Tipp, Kayla 11:45.26
Goeman, Emily Gapinski
2016 St. Thomas (MN)  Megan Terukina, Summer Ellefson,  11:47.04
Aimee Junget, Emily Gapinski
2017 WashU Audrey Western, Kelli Hancock, 11:48.43
Ashley Knudson, Alison Lindsay
2018 Bowdoin Caroline Shipley, Sara Ory, Claire  11:37.18b
Traum, Sarah Kelley
2019 Brandeis Julia Bryson, Devin Hiltunen, Doyin  11:40.64b
Ogundiran, Emily Bryson
HiGH JumpP
Year  Winner School Distance
1985  Michelle Riedi Wis.-Stevens Point 1.78 (5-10)
1986  Michelle Riedi Wis.-Stevens Point 1.73 (5-8)
1987  Sonya Ming Baldwin Wallace 1.68 (5-6)
1988 Lisa Kelly Carleton 1.65 (5-5)
1989 Kim Oden Neb. Wesleyan 1.76 (5-9%4)
1990 Kim Oden Neb. Wesleyan 1.75 (5-8%)
1991  Laura Salm St. Norbert 1.75 (5-8%)
1992  Kim Oden Neb. Wesleyan 1.74 (5-8'%)
1993 Laura Salm St. Norbert 1.74 (5-8'%)
1994  Melissa Mueller Wis.-Oshkosh 1.71 (5-7V4)
1995  Leslie Kindling CWRU 1.71 (5-7%4)
1996  Arlene Meinholz Wis.-Eau Claire 1.71 (6-7"%)
1997  Nyhla Rothwell Wilmington (OH) 1.69 (5-6%2)
1998  Dawn Putnam-Vinyard Buena Vista 1.74 (5-8'%)
1999  Maria Megnin Hartwick 1.79 (5-10%)
2000  Kristy Laramee Middlebury 1.80 (5-10%)
2001  Erica DiStefano TCNJ 1.76 (5-9%%)
2002 Carrie Danielewicz Wis.-Oshkosh 1.71 (5-7"4)
2003  Kim Deprez SUNY Geneseo 1.76 (5-9%4)
2004  Emily Herring Wilmington (OH) 1.71 (5-7V4)
2005  Christyn Schumann  Trinity (TX) 1.75 (5-8%)
2006  Jennifer Harlow Wheaton (MA) 1.72 (5-7%)
2007  Jennifer Harlow Wheaton (MA) 1.70 (5-7)
2008  Crystal Blamy Keene St. 1.72 (5-7%)
2009 Marlee Berg Westfield St. 1.69 (5-6%%)
2010 La’ Shonda Carter New Jersey City 1.72 (5-7%)
2011 Elizabeth Evans Rose-Hulman 1.72 (5-7%)
2012  Elizabeth Evans Rose-Hulman 1.79 (5-10%%)
2013  Jenna Breaker Ripon 1.72 (5-7%)
2014  Ashlee Ward Misericordia 1.76 (5-9%4)
2015  Gladys Njoku Stevens 1.72 (5-7%)
2016  Gladys Njoku Stevens 1.75 (5-8%)
2017  Cirrus Robinson Ohio Wesleyan 1.72 (5-7%)
2018  Cirrus Robinson Ohio Wesleyan 1.74 (5-8'%)
2019 Emma Egan Williams 1.77 (5-9%)
PoLE VAULT
Year  Winner School Distance
2000 Laura Rosenberger East. Mennonite 3.76 (12-4)
2001  Laura Rosenberger East. Mennonite 3.62 (11-10%%)
2002  Kelly Bowen Neb. Wesleyan 3.77 (12-4%%)
2003  Kim Marino Richard Stockton 3.93 (12-10%)
2004  Amanda Haines Adrian 3.94 (12-11)

Year

2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Winner

Megan Rossi
Stephanie Barnes
Megan Rossi
Morgen
Leonard-Fleckman
Rachel Secrest
Anna Heim
Abigail Schaffer
Catherine Street
Michelle Favre
Cimran Virdi
Cimran Virdi
Cimran Virdi
Katherine Pitman
Katherine Pitman
Olivia McDaniel

LoNG JumP

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Winner

Tracey Armstead
Michelle Dickens
Lisa Dillard
Sandy Shelton
Sheila Trice
Sarah Lenchner
Sandy Shelton
Eleena Zhelezov
Becky Karls
Diana Ling

Tara Harding
Tara Jaeger
Tamiko Patterson
Robyn McCarthy
Pristina Jones
Muneerah Maalik
Katie Brees
Shimera Daniels

Aquilla Williams-Judge

Darcel Edwards
Kristal Grigsby
Melissa Harden
Alecia Watson
Caitlin Schetter
Caitlin Schetter
Skye Morrison
Ashlynn Chavis
Skye Morrison
Melissa Norville
Naomi Bates
Lexie Sondgeroth
Melanie Winters
Alexa Wandy
Wadeline Jonathas
Isabel Maletich

TRIPLE JUMP

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Winner

Ann Brissett
Karen Grant
Karen Grant
Sheila Trice
Sheila Trice
Sarah Lenchner
Vera Stenhouse
Eleena Zhelezov
Eleena Zhelezov
Eleena Zhelezov
Eleena Zhelezov
Monique Hacker
Tamiko Patterson

School

North Central (IL)
Wis.-Eau Claire
North Central (IL)
WashU

North Central (IL)
Moravian
Moravian
Linfield
Ramapo
MIT

MIT

MIT
Ithaca
Ithaca
Linfield

School

SUNY Cortland
Chris. Newport
Chris. Newport
Chris. Newport
Chris. Newport
Stony Brook
Chris. Newport
Brandeis
Wis.-Whitewater
Lawrence
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Chris. Newport
CCNY

North Central (IL)
lll. Wesleyan
Central (IA)
Wheaton (MA)
Wheaton (MA)
McMurry

St. Thomas (MN)
ll. Wesleyan
CCNY

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wartburg
Methodist
Wartburg

lllinois Col.
Amherst
Wis.-Whitewater
Baldwin Wallace
SUNY Geneseo
UMass Boston
Chicago

School

UMass Boston
Methodist
Methodist
Chris. Newport
Chris. Newport
Stony Brook
Tufts

Brandeis
Brandeis
Brandeis
Brandeis
Binghamton
Chris. Newport

Distance

3.75 (12-3%)
3.85 (12-7%)
3.95 (12-11%)
3.86 (12-8)

3.86 (12-8)
4.16 (13-7%)
4.17 (13-8%)
4.10 (13-5Y%)
4.05 (13-3%)

3.95 (12-11%)
4.00 (13-1%)
4.13 (13-6Y5)
4.18 (13-8%)

4.28 (14-3)

3.95 (12-11%)

Distance
18-7%

5.62 (18-5%4)
5.93 (19-5%)
5.67 (18-7V4)
5.82 (19-1)
5.71 (18-8%)
5.71 (18-8%)
5.69 (18-8)
5.77 (18-11Y4)
5.73 (18-9%%)
5.60 (18-4%)
5.51 (18-1)
5.55 (18-2%%)
5.71 (18-9)
5.80 (19-0%%)
5.81 (19-0%)
5.82 (19-1%4)
5.96 (19-6%)
5.84 (19-2)
5.67 (18-7V4)
5.85 (19-2%%)
5.70 (18-8'%)
5.85 (19-2%%)
5.86 (19-2%)
5.74 (18-10)
5.72 (18-9%4)
5.93 (19-5%)
6.17 (20-3)
6.01 (19-8%)
5.79 (19-0)
5.74 (18-10)
5.95 (19-6%4)
5.95 (19-6%4)
5.94 (19-6)
5.91 (19-4%)

Distance

37-11%
11.98 (39-3%)
12.06 (39-6%)
11.47 (37-7%)
11.92 (39-1V4)
12.08 (39-7%)

11.54 (37-10%)

12.04 (39-6)
12.04 (39-6)
12.32 (40-5)
12.43 (40-9%)
11.92 (39-1%)
12.20 (40-0%)

Championships Records



Year  Winner School Distance Year  Winner School Distance
1998  Monique Hacker Binghamton 12.46 (40-10%2) 2003  Deena Heins Wis.-Oshkosh 18.37 (60-3"4)
1999  Casey Taylor Chris. Newport 12.00 (39-4%2) 2004  Robyn Jarocki Wis.-Oshkosh 18.38 (60-3%)
2000  Nicole Campbell Ambherst 12.33 (40-5%2) 2005 Robyn Jarocki Wis.-Oshkosh 20.47 (67-2)
2001  Shimera Daniels Wheaton (MA) 11.88 (38-11%) 2006  Robyn Jarocki Wis.-Oshkosh 20.98 (68-10)
2002  Shimera Daniels Wheaton (MA) 12.62 (41-5) 2007  Terri Schwamb Wis.-Oshkosh 18.66 (61-2%)
2003 LaNeatra Johnson Chris. Newport 12.37 (40-7) 2008  Carol Comp St. Thomas (MN) 17.33 (56-1074)
2004  Laura Verdegan Wis.-Stout 12.06 (39-7) 2009  Julia Hopson Fredonia 18.25 (59-107%)
2005  Andrea Herbert New Jersey City 12.15 (39-10%2) 2010  Holly Ozanich Wis.-Oshkosh 19.64 (64-5"%)
2006  Alecia Watson CCNY 11.98 (39-3%) 2011  Holly Ozanich Wis.-Oshkosh 20.62 (67-8)
2007  Alecia Watson CCNY 1217 (39-11%) 2012  Alexia Child Wis.-Oshkosh 19.55 (64-1%)
2008  Shannon O'Keeffe ~ SUNY Brockport 11.70 (38-4%) 2013  Samantha Loew Wis.-Oshkosh 18.90 §62-01é;
2009 Akevye Aimable Wartbur 12.04 (39-6 2014  Amina Auvril Williams 20.01 (65-7%
2010 Nikk)i/ Hay springﬁgd 11.98 (3(9-33/.; 2015  Melanie Brickner Wis.-Oshkosh 19.55 (64-1%)
2011 Tanasia Hoffler Williams 12.24 (40-2) 2016  Kim Gallavan Baldwin Wallace 19.10 (62-8)
2012  Melissa Norville Ilinois Col. 12.58 (41-3'%) 2017  Whitney Simmons  Texas-Tyler 19.62 (64-47%)
2013  Melissa Norville Ilinois Col. 12,50 (41-0%) 2018  Mia Bennett Carthage 18.01 (59-1%%)
2014  Bria Halama Wis.-La Crosse 12.23 (40-1%5) 2019 Ivie Uzamere Wesleyan 19.36 (63-6%%)
2015  Bria Halama Wis.-La Crosse 12.43 (40-9%%)
2016  Amber Williams Wis.-Platteville 12.43 (40-9%:) PENTATHLON
2017  Alexa Wandy SUNY Geneseo 12.64 (41-5%) .
2018 Amber Edwards Ramapo 1252 (41-1)  Year  Winner School Pts.
2019 Eka Jose WashU 12.16 (39-10%) 2009  Ashley Huston Hardin-Simmons 3,725
2010  Kristen Bates Messiah 3,555
SHOT PuTt 201 Emma Dewart Ithaca 3,535
2012  Emma Dewart Ithaca 3,674
Year  Winner School Distance 2013  Janel Haggerty Keene St. 3,467
1985  Claudia Stanley Chris. Newport 447 2014 Ameila Campbell Carleton 3,884
1986  Claudia Stanley Chris. Newport 14.51 (47-7%) 2015  Allie Boudreau lll. Wesleyan 3,631
1987  Claudia Stanley Chris. Newport 14.38 (47-24s) 2016  Petyon Dostie Southern Me. 3,654
1988  Melanie Herrera Augsburg 14.34 (47-0%) 2017 Kylee Bartlett Rochester (NY) 3,528
1989  Kelly Bowe Wis.-Eau Claire 12.81 (42-0%) 2018  Sarah Glidden Wis.-Eau Claire 3,632
1990  Beth Mears Wis.-Stevens Point 13.44 (44-1%,) 2019 Annie Wright George Fox 3,729
1991  Kelli Newman Bethel (MN) 14.05 (46-1"%)
1992  Stephanie Bostwick  Wis.-Oshkosh 14.05 (46-1"4)
1993  Jessie Coonen Wis.-La Crosse KLYV ESANE DISCONTINUED EVENTS
1994  Tricia Haralson Wis.-Oshkosh 13.77 (45-2"4)
1995  Kim Kiner Loras 13.73 (45-0"%)
1996  Melissa Oleson Wis.-Oshkosh 1371 (44-11%) OO-METER DASH
1 gg; I\K/IImt K:aner: ||:|°"a~|°f 141‘2115?424;:/83 Year  Winner School Time
ISty banhr amiine . -( /2
1999 Jayme Gallant Baldwin Wallace 13.86 (45-5%) ]ggg Iﬂrl":‘:‘;g'l eAR;”asztﬁﬁg ggc":]zsctg:‘(';r\‘g ;'%‘
2000 Healy Thompson Williams 13.32 (43-8"%) 1987  Lisa Dillard Chris. Newbort 7'01
A DT IS 14.77 (48-5%) 1988 Sheila Trice Chris. Newbort 7.03
2002 Healy Thompson Williams 14.43 (47-4%4) 1989  Sheila Trice Chris' Newp t 7'09
2003  Healy Thompson Williams 15.51 (50-10%) ra 1. INewpo :
2004  Elizabeth Wanless  Bates 16.22 (53-2%) 1990  Sheila Trice Ul NS e
2005  Robyn Jarocki Wis.-Oshkosh 1534 (50-4) [ RS 2
2006  Robyn Jarocki Wis.-Oshkosh 17.05 (55-11%) 1992 Alondra Woodard EIeellp (172 7.24
2007  Rachael Clark Chris. Newport 14.23 (46-8v;) 1993 Vandisha Wilder UL N el 7.24
2008  Monique Riddick ~ Montclair St. 14.14 (46-4%) 1994 Karla Eggerson i ieiate el
2009  Monique Riddick  Montclair St. 14.39 (47-21) 1995 Karla Eggerson Wis -Whitewater r21
2010  Alyssa Pirinelli St. Lawrence 14.63 (48-0) 1333 '\K/I'a ia\{ageR b Iérr:qunN(PA) " ;fg
2011 Holly Ozanich Wis.-Oshkosh 15.28 (50-1%) esharay ~obinson rs. Newpo -
2012 Chelsea Tavik Salisbury 14.29 (46-10%) 1998  Meshailay Robinson  Chris. Newport 710
2013 Breanna Strupp Wis.-Oshkosh 15.70 (51-6%) 1999 Rhondale Jones Lincoln (PA) 718
2014 Jacel Kiotz Wis.-Oshkosh 15.04 (49-47;) 2000 Rhondale Jones Lincoln (PA) 7.09
2015  Cherae Reeves Concordia-M'head 14.71 (48-3%;) 2001 Diana Lawson NS LR S
2016 Kim Gallavan Baldwin Wallace 1471 (48-3%) S NB IS e
2017  Monique Newton  Oberiin 1556 (51-0%) 2003  Jenna Flateman bz T 7eE
2018 Victoire Kothor SUNY Brockport 15.35 (50-41;)  COMAMMDIEREEIWSON SNl iBy Bl
; - - . 2005  Shanda Jackson Lincoln (PA) 7.06
2019  Erica Oawster Wis.-Eau Claire 14.77 (48-5%) 2006  Shanda Jackson Lincoln (PA) 709
2007  Mechelle Barnwell CCNY 7.04
20-Pounp WEIGHT THROW 2008  Judy Bataille Heidelberg 7.00
Year Winner School Distance 2009 Judy Bataille Heidelberg 7.02
1996  Melissa Oleson Wis.-Oshkosh 16.56 (54-4) 381? gﬁgg'ﬁ;’:‘gn \é\ﬂlf?;lgg;?n el 2'33
1997  Melissa Oleson Wis.-Oshkosh 16.80 (55-1%%) ’ '
1998  Patti Frankowiak Wis.-La Crosse 16.36 (53-8"4)
1999  Patti Frankowiak Wis.-La Crosse 1723 566s) 19900-METER RUN
2000 AprllFeIt Hamllne 17.24 (56-6%) Year Winner School Time
ggg; é‘;ﬁ(‘fg;ﬂt’:a” \éve']ft'h\;v;:ewater 171168?5(75_*;/82; 1985  Lisa Koelfgen St. Thomas (MN) 4:35.04
’ 1986 Lisa Koelfgen St. Thomas (MN) 4:34.74
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Year

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Winner

Mary Schlick
Josefa Benzoni
Josefa Benzoni
Vicki Mitchell
Vicki Mitchell
Laura Horejs
Kelly Wilder
Michelle LaFleur
Michelle LaFleur
Heidi Swarts
Heidi Swarts
Michelle Franklin
Marni Lynn
Heather Stone
Heidi Wolfsberger
Missy Buttry
Missy Buttry
Gina Lucrezi

School

Macalester
Rochester (NY)
Rochester (NY)
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
Wis.-Oshkosh
Kenyon

SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
Carroll (WI)
Sewanee
Moravian
Wartburg
Wartburg
DeSales

55-METER HiGH HURDLES

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Winner

Michelle Williams
Janet Williams
Deborah Wells
Deborah Wells
Sheila Trice
Sheila Trice
Tracey Miller
Antoinette Bass
Jennifer Green
Jennifer Green
Mellis Mueller
Joni Westland
Kellie Ross
Bridgett Cochran
Bridgett Cochran
Rhondale Jones
Rhondale Jones
Rhondale Jones
Paulette Baldwin
Aquilla Williams-Judge
Sheana Grigsby
Sheana Grigsby
Sheana Grigsby
Sumer Rohrs
Sumer Rohrs
Sumer Rohrs
Kristen Bates
Melissa Norville

School

UMass Boston
Springfield
Fitchburg St.
Fitchburg St.
Chris. Newport
Chris. Newport
Mount Union
Chris. Newport
Baldwin Wallace
Baldwin Wallace
Wis.-Oshkosh
Neb. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)
Chris. Newport
Chris. Newport
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lehman
Wheaton (MA)
Carthage
Carthage
Carthage
Frostburg St.
Frostburg St.
Frostburg St.
Messiah
lllinois Col.

Time
4:32.35
4:28.83
4:30.38
4:34.21
4:30.73
4:35.75
4:36.23
4:36.97
4:33.62
4:36.35
4:37.59
4:35.45
4:32.73
4:34.52
4:34.26
4:31.17
4:24.95
4:39.78

Time
8.31
7.99
8.21
8.04
8.00
8.06
8.31
8.35
8.28
8.33
8.33
8.39
8.11
8.21
8.07
8.04
8.07
7.85
7.99
7.99
8.10
8.12
8.05
8.09
7.96
7.84
8.00
8.10

Championships Records



TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years in Which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year[s])
Adrian (2004-12) 2 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2004)
Albany (NY) (1986-87-93-95) 4 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1987)
Albion (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-51st (2019)
Allegheny (1988-92-93-95-96-99-2005-07-08-19) 10 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1992)
Alma (2015) 1 0 0 0 0 0 34th (2015)
Alvernia (2013) 1 0 0 0 0 0 49th (2013)
Amherst (1994-98-2000-02-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-13-14-15-18-19) 17 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (2005)
Anderson (IN) (1994-2003-06) & 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1994)
Augsburg (1986-87-88-89-99-2000-03-04-05-06-12-14) 12 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (1988)
Augustana (IL) (1990-92-93-94-95-2001-04-05-06-07-08-18-19) 13 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2008)
Aurora (2015-16-17-19) 4 0 0 0 0 0 51st (2019)
Baldwin Wallace 19 1 0 0 0 0 1st (2016)
(1987-88-91-92-93-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01-05-11-12-14-15-16-19)
Bates (1985-86-89-90-94-2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-14-15-16-17-18- 20 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (2004)
19)
Beloit (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-38th (2019)
Benedictine (IL) (1998-99-2004) 3 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (2004)
Bennett (1992) 1 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1992)
Bethel (MN) (1986-88-89-90-91-2007-08-09-10-14-18-19) 12 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2008-09)
Binghamton (1985-86-87-96-97-98) 6 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (1998)
Birmingham-So. (2012-13-18) 3 0 0 0 0 0 11th (2012)
Bluffton (2016) 1 0 0 0 0 0 54th (2016)
Bowdoin (1985-88-91-93-94-95-96-2000-03-04-05-06-07-09-12-15-16-18-19) 19 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1985)
Brandeis (1987-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2002-03-05-06-07-09- 22 0 0 2 1 0 3rd (1992-93)
10-11-18-19)
Bridgewater (VA) (2001-10-16-17-18-19) 6 0 0 0 0 0 7th (2017)
Bridgewater St. (2013-19) 2 0 0 0 0 0 T-20th (2019)
Buena Vista (1991-94-95-97-98-2010) 6 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1998)
Buffalo (1986-87-88) 3 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1986-87)
Buffalo St. (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-19) 1 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2015)
Cabrini (2005-06-07-08-09) 5 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2008)
Calvin (2009-10-11-13-14-19) 6 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2011)
Capital (2008-11) 2 0 0 0 0 0 48th (2011)
Carleton (1985-88-89-92-94-96-97-98-2009-10-11-12-14-15-16-17-18) 17 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (1988)
Carnegie Mellon (1991-92-94-95-96-98-2011-12) 8 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1992)
Carroll (WI) (1987-88-99-2004-07-08-10-11) 8 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1999)
Carthage (1988-2002-03-04-05-06-07-10-11-12-14-15-16-17-18-19) 16 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2002)
Catholic (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-59th (2019)
CCNY (1985-86-87-88-89-96-97-98-2005-06-07-08) 12 0 2 3 0 1 2nd (1997-2007)
Central (IA) (2000-01-02-04-08-10-11-12-13-14-15-16) 12 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2002)
Centre (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-29th (2019)
Chicago (1995-98-2000-04-06-08-09-10-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 16 0 0 0 1 0 4th (2010)
Chris. Newport (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000- 27 6 2 2 2 0 1st
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-11-15-16-18) (1988-89-90-92-97-98)
Claremont-M-S- (2018) 1 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2018)
Coast Guard (1993-95-96-2000-18-19) 6 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2019)
Coe (1987-89-90-2004-08-09-10-11-12) 9 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1990)
Colby (1985-87-91-93-96-97-98-2000-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-13-14-15- 21 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (1985)
16-19)
Concordia Chicago 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-59th (2019)
Concordia-M’head 18 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1988)
(1986-88-89-90-91-92-94-95-99-2001-05-06-09-10-13-14-15-17)
Concordia Wisconsin (2005-06-16) & 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (2006)
Connecticut Col. (2002) 1 0 0 0 0 0 40th (2002)
Cornell College (2002-05-09-15-16-17) 6 0 0 0 0 0 11th (2015-17)
CWRU (1992-93-94-95-2008-12) 6 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1995)
Defiance (1997) 1 0 0 0 0 0 40th (1997)
Delaware Valley (2011) 1 0 0 0 0 0 43rd (2011)
Denison (2014-15-16-17) 4 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (2016)
DePauw (2006-10-11) 3 0 0 0 0 0 16th (2010)
DeSales (2002-04-05-18) 4 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2004)
Dickinson (1989-97-2002-07-12-19) 6 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1989)
Dubuque (1985-2017-18-19) 4 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1985)
Eastern (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-43rd (2019)
Team Finishes 10



Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

East. Mennonite (1994-2000-01-02-05-15-16-17)

Eastern Ore. (2000-01-02)

Elizabethtown (2004-13)

Elmhurst (1988-89-2002-03)

Emory (1990-95-98-2008-09-10-12-13-14-16-17-18-19)

Farmingdale St. (2008-11)

Fisk (1985-86-2002-03)

Fitchburg St. (1985-86-87-88-96)

Franklin (2003-15)

Frank. & Marsh. (2012-13-15)

Fredonia (1986-91-92-93-95-96-97-2001-02-07-08-09-16)

Frostburg St. (1985-86-87-90-96-98-2000-06-07-08-09)

Geneva (2018)

George Fox (2013-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Gettysburg (1998-2016)

Greenville (2002-03-07-08-09-12-17)

Grinnell (1985-87-2001-14)

Gust. Adolphus (1997-98-99-2001-04-07-08-09-10-11)

Gwynedd Mercy (2015-17-19)

Hamilton (2000-01-07-09)

Hamline (1985-91-97-98-2000-06-12-13-19)

Hardin-Simmons (2009)

Hartwick (1991-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04)

Haverford (1992-94-97-99-2004-05-06-07-08-09-16-17)

Heidelberg (1985-91-2008-09-10-14-16)

Hendrix (2013-14-15-17)

Hiram (1997-99)

Hunter (1985-91-2004)

lllinois Col. (2010-11-12-13-14)

ll. Wesleyan (1997-99-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-
16-17-18-19)

Ithaca (1986-87-89-90-91-92-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16-17-18)

John Carroll (1995-96-2001-03-06)

Johns Hopkins (2009-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Keene St. (2001-02-03-04-06-07-08-10-11-13)

Kenyon (1993-2006)

King’s (PA) (2017-19)

La Verne (2004-05-14)

Lawrence (1991-93-94-2008)

Lebanon Valley (1998-99-2013-15-16-17)

Lehman (1985-2001-02-03-06-12-15)

Lewis & Clark (1987)

Lincoln (PA) (1989-90-91-92-93-95-96-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-07)

Linfield (2000-01-05-06-09-10-11-12-15-17-19)

Loras(1995-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-16-17-18-19)

Luther (1995-96-97-98-2000-01-04-05-13-14-16)

Lynchburg (1996-2000-04-17-18)

Macalester (1985-86-87-93-2007-14-19)

Manchester (2014-15)

Marietta (2011-12-13-19)

Mary Washington (1991-92-93-96-98-99-2000)

McDaniel (1996-97-98)

McMurry (2004-12)

Medgar Evers (1995-98)

Messiah (2008-09-10-19)

Methodist (1986-87-89-90-2009-11-12-17)

Middlebury (1999-2000-01-02-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-19)

Millikin (2003-04-06-07-09-12-13)

Misericordia (2014-15-16-17-18-19)

MIT (2001-02-04-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Monmouth (IL) (1993-96-98-2002-03-07-08-09-11-12-13-14)

Montclair St. (1991-92-93-96-98-99-2000-02-03-05-08-09)

Moravian (1991-94-95-96-2000-01-02-03-08-09-10-11-12-13)

Mount Holyoke (1994-96-2002-04-15-16)

Mount Union (1991-92-95-96-97-98-2002-09-10-12-13-15-16-17)

MSOE (1997-2008-16)

Years
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5th Best Finish (Year[s])
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12th (2000)
12th (2000-01)
13th (2004)
14th (1988)
8th (2018)
34th (2011)
12th (1985)
5th (1986-87)
20th (2003)
23rd (2013)
16th (1986)
8th (1985)
20th (2018)
3rd (2017-19)
30th (1998)
24th (2003)
15th (1985)
14th (2011)
21st (2017)
16th (2001)
4th (1997)
8th (2009)
10th (1999)
23rd (1994)
15th (2008)
43rd (2013)
26th (1997)
13th (1991)
2nd (2013)
1st (2008)

2nd (2017)

24th (2001)
14th (2019)
4th (2006-08)
11th (1993)
50th (2017)
21st (2014)
9th (1994)
21st (1999)
2nd (2003)
29th (1987)
1st (1993)
16th (2012)
4th (2019)
10th (1997)
36th (1996)
4th (1987)
38th (2014)
16th (2012)
8th (1991)
19th (1996)
10th (2004)
4th (1995)

6th (2010)

4th (2011-12)
10th (2012-15)
32nd (2007)
14th (2017)
3rd (2011)

5th (2013)

5th (1992)

8th (2010)
20th (2004)
7th (2012)
34th (1997)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Muhlenberg (2010-13)

Muskingum (2004)

Nazareth (2014-18)

Neb. Wesleyan (1989-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-
05-06-07-08-10-11-12-15-16-17-18-19)

New Jersey City (2001-02-03-04-05-06-08-09-10)

North Central (IL) (1985-87-88-89-90-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2001-02-04-
05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-19)

North Park (1990-2004-05-17)

Notre Dame de Namur (1987-88)

NYU (2003-04-10-11-18)

Oberlin (2011-16-17-18)

Ohio Northern (1995-97-98-2000-01-02-03-05-06-12-16-17-18-19)

Ohio Wesleyan (1985-90-98-2001-04-05-12-13-14-16-17-18)

Otterbein (2003-04-06-08-17-18-19)

Pacific Lutheran (2005)

Penn St. Harrisburg (2018)

Plattsburgh St. (1989-92-93-94-2007-15-17-18)

Pomona-Pitzer (2017)

Principia (2003)

Puget Sound (2005-15-16)

Ramapo (2002-03-05-11-12-13-17-18)

Redlands (2015-17-19)

Rensselaer (1996-2000-03-06-07-09-14-16-19)

Rhode Island Col. (2009-13-18-19)

Rhodes (2003-04)

Ripon (2013)

Roanoke (2001-08-09-10-12-13-18-19)

Rochester (NY) (1986-87-88-89-2005-11-17-18-19)

RIT (1985-2002)

Rose-Hulman (2010-11-12-13-18)

Rowan (2011-12-13-14-16-18-19)

Saint Benedict (1993-2001-05-06-17)

Saint Mary’s (MN) (2007)

Salisbury (2012-13-15-16-17)

Salve Regina (1985)

Scranton (2018)

Sewanee (1999-2000)

Shenandoah (2019)

Simpson (1988-89-90-91-92-93-2006-08-09-10-11)

Smith (1986-87-88-90-92-94-98-2008-09-17-18)

Southern Conn. St. (1986)

Southern Me. (2006-15-16-17)

Springfield (1986-97-98-99-2000-02-09-10-12-14-15-16-17-18)

St. Lawrence (1997-2003-07-08-09-10-11-13-14-15-16-17)

St. Mary’s (IN) (1997-98)

St. Norbert (1987-90-91-93-94-2008-09-10-12-15-16-17-19)

St. Olaf (1986-87-88-90-91-92-93-96-97-2001-02-03-04-08-12-15-18)

St. Scholastica (2014-16)

St. Thomas (MN) (1985-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2000-02-03-04-05-
06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-18-19)

Stevens (2013-14-15-16-18-19)

Stockton (2002-03-04-08-10-14-15-16)

Stony Brook (1985-86-89-90-95)

Suffolk (2019)

SUNY Brockport (1986-92-94-2007-08-09-18-19)

SUNY Cortland (1985-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-
04-05-06-07-08-09-12-14-15)

SUNY Geneseo
(1994-96-97-98-99-2001-03-04-05-06-07-08-13-16-17-18-19)

SUNY Oneonta (2004-05-06-07-10-11-15-16-17)

Susquehanna (2006-07-14)

Swarthmore (1998-99-2002-09-15-19)

TCNJ (1989-90-91-93-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-
11-15-16-18-19)

Texas Lutheran (2007-08-12-13-14-19)

Texas-Tyler (2015-16-17)

Thiel (1998)
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54th (2010)
59th (2004)
35th (2018)
4th (1992-2018)

14th (2004)
5th (1999)

19th (1990)
14th (1987)
29th (2003)
16th (2018)
3rd (2018)
9th (1985)
17th (2004)
46th (2005)
56th (2018)
19th (1989)
33rd (2017)
12th (2003)
39th (2015)
5th (2012)
41st (2017)
24th (2016)
T-29th (2019)
33rd (2004)
19th (2013)
21st (2001-09)
2nd (1989)
10th (1985)
16th (2012)
8th (2014)
15th (1993)
52nd (2007)
16th (2012)
6th (1985)
56th (2018)
6th (2000)
T-71st (2019)
6th (1990)

9th (1988)
24th (1986)
18th (2016)
2nd (1986)
3rd (2010)
26th (1997)
8th (2009)
10th (1987)
31st (2014)
3rd (1995)

4th (2016)
16th (2003)
4th (1985-89)
T-51st (2019)
7th (1992)
1st (1991)

7th (2003)

13th (2007)
44th (2006)
13th (1998)

4th (1997)

15th (2008)
16th (2015)
23rd (1998)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Transylvania (2017)

Trine (2014-15-16-17-19)

Trinity (CT) (1999-2004-05)

Trinity (TX) (2005-06-09-10)

Tufts (1985-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-98-99-2000-01-04-05-07-08-09-10-
11-12-13-14-16-17-18-19)

UMass Boston (1985-86-87-88-89-2014-15-16-17-18)

Union (NY) (2007-08)

Ursinus (1987-89-93)

Utica (2016)

UW-River Falls (1996-98-99-2000-01-02-04-07-08-09-10-12-13)

Va. Wesleyan (2016-17-18)

Wartburg (1988-94-96-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-
13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Wash. & Jeff. (2009)

Wash. & Lee (2009-15-16)

WashU (1997-98-99-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-
19)

Waynesburg (2008)

Wellesley (2010-11-12-16)

Wesley (2016-17-19)

Wesleyan (CT) (1990-95-96-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-13-19)

Westfield St. (1994-2005-09-10-12-13-19)

Westminster (PA) (2013-14-15-16-17-18)

Wheaton (IL) (1989-2018-19)

Wheaton (MA)
(1998-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-17-18)

Whitworth (2011-13-16-17-18)

Widener (1991-93-94-2006-08-10)

Wm. Paterson (2001)

William Penn (1995)

Williams (1989-93-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-
13-14-16-17-18-19)

Wilmington (OH) (1996-97-98-99-2002-03-04-05-07-09-10)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1989-91-93-94-96-97-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-
12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Wis.-La Crosse (1986-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1986-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Wis.-Platteville (1997-98-99-2001-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-14-15-16-17)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-97-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-19)

Wis.-Stout (1986-89-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-08-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-
18-19)

Wis.-Superior (2002-13)

Wis.-Whitewater (1988-90-93-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-10-11-
12-13-14-15-16-17-18)

Wooster (1994-2016)

WPI (2002-03-13-14-15-18-19)

York (NY) (2002-03)

Years

Lo CVING) I

28

20

N N -
Q= =20 O O WOoOONNWR-

N
gy

34

34

17
30

20

1st

O OO oo

WOoOOoOO0OOOoO N

- O O

OO OO O0OO0OOoOOo

NOOOoOOo

o

2nd

O OO oo

WOOOOO -~

-~ OO

NOOOOOOO

NOOOoOOo

o

3rd

- OO oo

-~ OO0 O0OO0OCO0OOo

w o o

[eNeloNoNolNoNolNo)

w o o oo

o

4th

N OOOoOOoO

el eNeolNolNolNo)

-~ OO

~ OO0 O0OO0OCOO0OOo

w o ooo

o

5th

o O o

[eNeoloNoNolNoNolNo)

- OO0 OO

o

o

Best Finish (Year[s])

27th (2017)
40th (2014)
28th (1999)
21st (2005)

3rd (1989)

1st (1985-86-87-2018)
25th (2008)

29th (1987)

46th (2016)

9th (1999-2008)
27th (20170

1st (2009-10-12)

66th (2009)
35th (2009)
1st (2017)

59th (2008)

11th (2011)

T-20th (2019)

16th (1990-2003-07)
14th (1994-2005)
11th (2014)

14th (2019)

1st
(1999-2000-01-02-03)
33rd (2017)

19th (1994)

32nd (2001)

18th (1995)

1st (2007-19)

7th (2004)
3rd (2007)

1st (2015)

1st (1994-95-96-
2004-05-06-11-13-14)
5th (2007)
3rd (2004)

5th (2004)

20th (2002)
5th (1993-2014)

23rd (1994)
32nd (2014)
24th (2003)

Team Finishes
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1985

S 30PN

UMass Boston, 50

SUNY Cortland, 41

Colby, 22

(tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Stony Brook, 20
(tie) Fitchburg St. and Salve Regina, 18
Frostburg St., 14

Ohio Wesleyan, 13

(tie) Chris. Newport and RIT, 11

(tie) Fisk, Macalester and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 10

Grinnell, 8

Dubuque, 7

(tie) Heidelberg and Hunter, 5

Bowdoin, 4

Hamline, 3

(tie) Binghamton, Carleton and CCNY, 2

(tie) Bates, Lehman, North Central (IL) and
Tufts, 1

1986

= =2 000 0~ WN -

N
2

N =
= ©

N}
b

26.
28.
30.

UMass Boston, 47

Springfield, 36

CCNY, 23

Chris. Newport, 21

Fitchburg St., 16

(tie) Augsburg and Fisk, 12

(tie) Macalester and St. Thomas (MN), 11
Frostburg St., 10%2

(tie) Methodist, Rochester (NY), Smith,
Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-Stout, 10

(tie) Buffalo, SUNY Cortland and Fredonia,
8

(tie) Bates and Stony Brook, 6

(tie) Albany (NY), Bethel (MN) and Wis.-
Oshkosh, 4

(tie) Binghamton and Southern Conn. St.,
3

(tie) Ithaca and Wis.-La Crosse, 2
(tie) Concordia-M’head and St. Olaf, 1
SUNY Brockport, ¥2

1987

SO NOr N =

24,

UMass Boston, 56
Chris. Newport, 52
Wis.-La Crosse, 25
Macalester, 21
Fitchburg St., 20%
Methodist, 20
Rochester (NY), 16%
Albany (NY), 16
Frostburg St., 11

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, North Central (IL)
and St. Olaf, 10

Augsburg, 9

Notre Dame de Namur, 8
Binghamton, 7

(tie) Buffalo and Stony Brook, 6

(tie) Brandeis, CCNY, Colby, Smith, Tufts
and Wis.-Oshkosh, 4

St. Norbert, 2%

25.

29.

(tie) Coe, Grinnell, Ithaca and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 2

(tie) Carroll (WI), Lewis & Clark and
Ursinus, 1

1988
1. Chris. Newport, 66
2. UMass Boston, 39
3. (tie) Augsburg and Carleton, 20
5. CCNY, 19
6. Wis.-Oshkosh, 17
7. (tie) Concordia-M’head and Wis.-La
Crosse, 13
9.  Smith, 12
10. Tufts, 11
11. (tie) Fitchburg St. and Rochester (NY), 10
13. Coe, 9
14. (tie) Allegheny, Carthage, Elmhurst, North
Central (IL) and St. Olaf, 8
19. Bethel (MN), 7
20. (tie) Baldwin Wallace and Bowdoin, 6
22. (tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 4
24. (tie) SUNY Cortland and Wartburg, 3
26. (tie) Carroll (WI), Simpson and Wis.-
Whitewater, 2
29. (tie) Buffalo and Notre Dame de Namur, 1
1989
1. Chris. Newport, 50
2. Rochester (NY), 31
3. Tufts, 24
4.  Stony Brook, 20
5. Neb. Wesleyan, 17
6. Wis.-La Crosse, 16
7.  (tie) Methodist, St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-
Oshkosh, 14
10. Simpson, 12
11. Coe, 11
12. (tie) Augsburg, Bates and Wis.-Eau Claire,
10
15. UMass Boston, 9
16. (tie) Brandeis, Carleton and TCNJ, 8
19. (tie) Concordia-M’head, Dickinson, North
Central (IL) and Plattsburgh St., 6
23. (tie) Elmhurst and Wis.-Stout, 5
25. (tie) CCNY, Ithaca and Wheaton (IL), 4
28. (tie) Bethel (MN), SUNY Cortland and
Wis.-Stevens Point, 2
31. (tie) Lincoln (PA), Ursinus and Williams, 1
1990
1. Chris. Newport, 59
2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 43
3. SUNY Cortland, 35
4.  Tufts, 29
5. Stony Brook, 24
6. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Simpson, 14
8. St. Thomas (MN), 12
9. (tie) Coe, North Central (IL) and Wis.-

Stevens Point, 10

12.

16.

19.

23.
24.

28.

(tie) TCNJ, Methodist, St. Norbert and St.
Olaf, 8

(tie) Bethel (MN), Ohio Wesleyan and
Wesleyan (CT), 6

(tie) Brandeis, Frostburg St., North Park
and Smith, 4

Wis.-La Crosse, 3

(tie) Augustana (IL), Bates, Emory and
Lincoln (PA), 2

(tie) Concordia-M’'head, Ithaca and Wis.-
Whitewater, 1

1991

PNO oA wN

a2 A a4 ©
o 0w o

19.
21.

29.

SUNY Cortland, 50

Wis.-Oshkosh, 44

Chris. Newport, 35

Tufts, 29

Neb. Wesleyan, 26

Montclair St., 18

Bethel (MN), 14

Mary Washington, 12

St. Thomas (MN), 11

Mount Union, 10%

(tie) Lincoln (PA) and St. Norbert, 10

(tie) Baldwin Wallace and Hunter, 8
Wis.-La Crosse, 7

(tie) Brandeis, Simpson and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 6

(tie) Hartwick and Heidelberg, 4

(tie) Bowdoin, Colby, Concordia-M’head,
Fredonia, Ithaca, TCNJ, Widener and Wis.-
Eau Claire, 2

(tie) Buena Vista, Carnegie Mellon,
Hamline, Lawrence, Moravian and St. Olaf,
1

1992

No o s e

1.
12.
13.

16.
19.
20.

25.
27.

Chris. Newport, 46

Wis.-Oshkosh, 41

Brandeis, 34

Neb. Wesleyan, 26

Montclair St., 24

Tufts, 21

(tie) SUNY Brockport and Lincoln (PA), 14
SUNY Cortland, 13

Allegheny, 12

Ithaca, 11

Concordia-M’head, 10

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, St. Olaf and Wis.-La
Crosse, 8

(tie) Bennett, Mary Washington and Mount
Union, 6

Baldwin Wallace, 5

(tie) Augustana (IL), CWRU, North Central
(L), Plattsburgh St. and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 4

(tie) Carleton and Simpson, 2

(tie) Fredonia, Haverford, St. Thomas (MN)
and Smith, 1

All-Time Team Results
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1993

a N~

© N

15.

19.
20.

23.
25.

30.
31.

36.

Lincoln (PA), 36
Wis.-La Crosse, 27
Brandeis, 24
Wis.-Oshkosh, 21

(tie) SUNY Cortland and Wis.-Whitewater,
18

(tie
(tie

Chris. Newport and Macalester, 16
Montclair St. and Simpson, 11

)
)

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Kenyon, St. Norbert

and Tufts, 10

(tie) Albany (NY), Colby, Saint Benedict
and St. Olaf, 8

Wis.-Eau Claire, 7

(tie) Monmouth (IL), St. Thomas (MN) and
Widener, 6

(tie) Williams and Wis.-Stevens Point, 5

(tie) Bennett, Coast Guard, Lawrence,
Neb. Wesleyan and Plattsburgh St., 4

North Central (IL), 3
(tie) Bowdoin, CWRU, Mary Washington,
TCNJ and Ursinus, 2

(tie) Allegheny, Augustana (IL) and
Fredonia, 1

1994

© NGO AWN =

18.
19.

22.
23.

31.

35.
36.
38.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 41
Chris. Newport, 36
SUNY Cortland, 24

St. Thomas (MN), 20%
Wis.-La Crosse, 19
Brandeis, 18

North Central (IL), 16
Wis.-Stevens Point, 12

(tie) SUNY Geneseo, Lawrence, Neb.
Wesleyan and Wis.-Whitewater, 10

Baldwin Wallace, 9

(tie) Anderson (IN), Carnegie Mellon,
Moravian and Westfield St., 8

Wis.-Eau Claire, 6%

(tie) East. Mennonite, St. Norbert and
Widener, 6

Bowdoin, 5%

(tie) Augustana (IL), SUNY Brockport,
Buena Vista, Concordia-M’head,
Haverford, Mount Holyoke, NYU and
Wooster, 4

(tie) Bates, Carleton, CWRU and Mount
Union, 2

Plattsburgh St., 1%

(tie) Amherst and Smith, 1

Wartburg, %

1995

SN ODN =~

16.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 42

SUNY Cortland, 26

St. Thomas (MN), 21

(tie) Brandeis and Medgar Evers, 18
Augustana (IL), 16

Chris. Newport, 14

(tie) Lincoln (PA) and Wis.-La Crosse, 12

(tie) CWRU, Loras, Neb. Wesleyan,
North Central (IL), Stony Brook and Wis.-
Whitewater, 10

(tie) Moravian and Mount Union, 9

18.

22.
25.

30.
31.

35.

(tie) Allegheny, Bowdoin, Wesleyan (CT)
and William Penn, 8
(tie) Coast Guard, Emory and Tufts, 6

(tie) Buena Vista, Chicago, Concordia-
M’head, Ohio Northern and Williams, 4

Albany (NY), 3

(tie) Fredonia, John Carroll, Luther and
TCNJ, 2

Carnegie Mellon, 1

1996

= 2N O WN =

-
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-
©

23.
24.

33.

36.

40.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 41

Lincoln (PA), 29

Wis.-La Crosse, 28

St. Thomas (MN), 22

SUNY Cortland, 20

Binghamton, 18

(tie) Brandeis, CCNY and Williams, 14
Mount Union, 12

(tie) Bowdoin, Neb. Wesleyan, Tufts and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

(tie) Loras, Luther, Ohio Northern and Wis.-
Whitewater, 8

(tie) Carleton, SUNY Geneseo, Mary
Washington and McDaniel, 6

Moravian, 5

(tie) Allegheny, Baldwin Wallace, Carnegie
Mellon, Colby, John Carroll, Monmouth
(IL), Montclair St., TCNJ and Wilmington
(OH), 4

(tie) Chris. Newport, Coast Guard and
Fitchburg St., 3

(tie) Frostburg St., Lynchburg, North
Central (IL) and UW-River Falls, 2

(tie) Fredonia, Mount Holyoke, Rensselaer,
St. Olaf, Wartburg and Wesleyan (CT), 1

1997

SN~

15.
16.

20.
23.
25.
26.
33.

34.

40.

0.

Chris. Newport, 47

CCNY, 36

Wis.-Oshkosh, 30

(tie) Hamline and TCNJ, 16
Binghamton, 15

Brandeis, 13

(tie) Springfield and Wis.-La Crosse, 12

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Loras, Luther, Mount
Union and Wilmington (OH), 10

North Central (IL), 9

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan, Ohio Northern, St.
Olaf and Wartburg, 8

(tie) Haverford, lll. Wesleyan and Wis.-
Stout, 7

(tie) Baldwin Wallace and Gust. Adolphus,
6

St. Lawrence, 5

(tie) Buena Vista, Fredonia, Hiram, St.
Mary’s (IN), Williams, Wis.-Platteville and
Wis.-Stevens Point, 4

WashU, 3

(tie) Carleton, Colby, Dickinson, Hartwick,
MSOE and Wis.-Eau Claire, 2

(tie) Defiance, SUNY Geneseo and
McDaniel, 1

1998

1.
2.

Chris. Newport, 31
Wheaton (MA), 28

3. (tie) Binghamton and CCNY, 18

5.  (tie) Buena Vista and Wis.-Oshkosh, 16

7. Hamline, 14

8. Wis.-La Crosse, 13%

9.  SUNY Cortland, 11

10. (tie) Brandeis, North Central (IL) and Ohio
Northern, 10

13. (tie) Chicago, SUNY Geneseo, Ohio
Wesleyan, Swarthmore, WashU and Wis.-
Platteville, 8

19. (tie) Hartwick, Montclair St., Neb.
Wesleyan and Wilmington (OH), 7

23. (tie) Amherst, Gust. Adolphus, Luther,
Medgar Evers, Thiel, Wartburg and Wis.-
Stout, 6

30. (tie) Carleton, Colby, Emory, Gettysburg,
Loras, Monmouth (IL), Mount Union, St.
Mary’s (IN), Smith and UW-River Falls, 4

40. Springdfield, 3

41. (tie) Frostburg St., Haverford, Lebanon
Valley and Wis.-Whitewater, 2

45. lthaca, 1%

46. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, Benedictine (IL),
Carnegie Mellon, Mary Washington,
McDaniel and Tufts, 1

1999

1. Wheaton (MA), 43

2.  Wis.-La Crosse, 38

3. Chris. Newport, 27

4. Lincoln (PA), 26

5. North Central (IL), 20

6. Baldwin Wallace, 16

7.  (tie) Williams and Wis.-Oshkosh, 13

9.  UW-River Falls, 11

10. (tie) Carroll (WI), Hartwick, Mary
Washington, Tufts and WashU, 10

15. Brandeis, 9

16. (tie) Augsburg, Gust. Adolphus, Wilmington
(OH) and Wis.-Platteville, 8

20. TCNJ,7

21. (tie) Concordia-M’head, Lebanon Valley,
Wartburg, Wis.-Stout and Wis.-Whitewater,
6

26. (tie) Loras and Neb. Wesleyan, 5

28. (tie) Montclair St., Springfield and Trinity
(CT), 4

31. (tie) Allegheny, Benedictine (IL), Haverford,
lll. Wesleyan, Middlebury and Swarthmore,
2

37. (tie) SUNY Geneseo, Hiram and Sewanee,
1

2000

1. Wheaton (MA), 47

2. Lincoln (PA), 41

3. Williams, 34

4.  Chris. Newport, 29

5. Wis.-La Crosse, 26

6. Sewanee, 18

7. Tufts, 17

8. . Wesleyan, 14

9. (tie) Middlebury and Springfield, 12

11.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 11

12. (tie) Amherst, Chicago, East. Mennonite,
Eastern Ore. and Hamline, 10

17. (tie) Augsburg, Baldwin Wallace, Coast
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Guard, Ithaca, Linfield, Moravian and
TCNJ, 8

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Wis.-Stevens Point
and Wis.-Whitewater, 7

(tie) Central (IA) and Colby, 6

St. Thomas (MN), 5

(tie) Bowdoin, Hamilton and Wis.-Stout, 4
Hartwick, 2%

(tie) Mary Washington, Montclair St., Ohio
Northern and UW-River Falls, 2
Lynchburg, 1%

(tie) Frostburg St., Luther, Neb. Wesleyan,
Rensselaer and Wartburg, 1

2001
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24,
27.
28.

32.

42.

Wheaton (MA), 63

Wis.-La Crosse, 35

Williams, 26

Wis.-Stevens Point, 21

(tie) Lincoln (PA) and Wis.-Oshkosh, 18
Neb. Wesleyan, 17

Luther, 16

(tie) TCNJ and Wis.-Whitewater, 14
SUNY Cortland, 12

(tie) Eastern Ore., Loras, Middlebury and
Moravian, 11

(tie) Central (IA), East. Mennonite,
Hamilton, New Jersey City and Tufts, 10
(tie) Concordia-M’head, Fredonia and
Roanoke, 8

(tie) Ithaca, Linfield and MIT, 6

Saint Benedict, 5

(tie) Grinnell, John Carroll, North Central
(IL) and Wesleyan (CT), 4

(tie) Augustana (IL), Baldwin Wallace,
Bridgewater (VA), SUNY Geneseo, Keene
St., Ohio Northern, St. Olaf, Wm. Paterson,
Wis.-Platteville and UW-River Falls, 2
(tie) Gust. Adolphus, Lehman and Ohio
Wesleyan, 1

2002
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20.

27.
29.

35.

Wheaton (MA), 6572
Wis.-Oshkosh, 37
Wis.-La Crosse, 30%
Williams, 29
Carthage, 24
Wartburg, 21

Neb. Wesleyan, 17
Montclair St., 16
Lehman, 14

MIT, 13

Wis.-Stout, 12

(tie) Brandeis, Central (IA) and Ithaca, 11

(tie) Amherst, New Jersey City and
WashU, 10

(tie) North Central (IL) and Wesleyan (CT),
9

(tie) Chris. Newport, SUNY Cortland, East.
Mennonite, TCNJ, St. Olaf, Wilmington
(OH) and Wis.-Superior, 8

(tie) Keene St. and Wis.-Stevens Point, 7
(tie) Dickinson, Fredonia, lll. Wesleyan,
Loras, Mount Holyoke and Richard
Stockton, 6

(tie) Eastern Ore., Hartwick, Middlebury,
Monmouth (IL) and WPI, 5

40.

47.

51.

57.

(tie) Connecticut Col., DeSales, Mount
Union, Ohio Northern, St. Thomas (MN),
UW-River Falls and York (NY), 4

(tie) Fisk, Lincoln (PA), Springfield and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 3

(tie) Colby, Cornell College, Greenville,
Moravian, Ramapo and RIT, 2

(tie) Elmhurst, Swarthmore and Wis.-
Whitewater, 1

2003

16.

19.
20.

23.
24.

29.
31.

35.

36.

43.

47.
50.

Wheaton (MA), 54

Lehman, 48

Williams, 42

Wis.-Oshkosh, 41

Wis.-La Crosse, 24

Wartburg, 22

SUNY Geneseo, 20

(tie) Chris. Newport and Colby, 18
Carthage, 17

Ithaca, 12%2

Principia, 12

(tie) Bates, lll. Wesleyan and St. Thomas
(MN), 11

(tie) Brandeis, Richard Stockton and
Wesleyan (CT), 10

Keene St., 9

(tie) Franklin, St. Olaf and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 8

Wis.-Stout, 7

(tie) Greenville, Neb. Wesleyan, Ramapo,
WashU and York (NY), 6

(tie) John Carroll and NYU, 5%

(tie) Amherst, Loras, Moravian and St.
Lawrence, 5

Monmouth (IL), 4%

(tie) Anderson (IN), Elmhurst, Fisk,
Montclair St., TCNJ, New Jersey City and
Ohio Northern, 4

(tie) Augsburg, Hartwick, Millikin and
Otterbein, 3

(tie) Rhodes, Wilmington (OH) and WPI, 2
(tie) Bowdoin, Rensselaer and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 1

2004
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Wis.-Oshkosh, 567

Wheaton (MA), 28

(tie) Bates and Wis.-Stevens Point, 23
Wis.-Stout, 21

lll. Wesleyan, 20

(tie) Amherst, Carthage and Wilmington
(OH), 18

(tie) McMurry and TCNJ, 16

Williams, 15

Elizabethtown, 14

New Jersey City, 13

Ithaca, 11%2

Wis.-Eau Claire, 11

(tie) Adrian, DeSales and Otterbein, 10
(tie) Mount Holyoke, Neb. Wesleyan and
St. Thomas (MN), 9

(tie) Benedictine (IL), SUNY Oneonta,
Richard Stockton, Tufts, WashU and Wis.-
La Crosse, 8

(tie) Gust. Adolphus, Haverford, North
Central (IL) and Wartburg, 6

33.

40.

44,

52.

59.

(tie) Chicago, Colby, Hartwick, Rhodes,
Wesleyan (CT), Wis.-Platteville and
UW-River Falls, 5

(tie) Hunter, Lincoln (PA), St. Olaf and
Trinity (CT), 4

(tie) Augustana (IL), Carroll (WI), Central
(IA), Chris. Newport, Coe, La Verne,
Millikin and Wis.-Whitewater, 3

(tie) Augsburg, Bowdoin, SUNY Geneseo,
Loras, Luther, North Park and Ohio
Wesleyan, 2

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Keene St.,
Lynchburg, MIT, Muskingum and NYU, 1

2005
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Wis.-Oshkosh, 36
Wartburg, 32

Ambherst, 26

Williams, 24

St. Thomas (MN), 22
Lincoln (PA), 21

SUNY Geneseo, 19
Wis.-Stevens Point, 18
(tie) Loras and WashU, 16

(tie) TCNJ, Wis.-Eau Claire and Wis.-Stout,
15

14. (tie) Carthage, New Jersey City and
Westfield St., 14

17. Bates, 13

18. (tie) North Central (IL) and Wis.-La Crosse,
12

20. Augustana (IL), 11

21. (tie) lll. Wesleyan, Trinity (TX) and Wis.-
Platteville, 10

24. (tie) CCNY, Colby, Haverford and
Wilmington (OH), 8

28. (tie) Allegheny, Chris. Newport and Luther,
7

31. (tie) Cornell College, DeSales and Neb.
Wesleyan, 6

34. (tie) East. Mennonite, Ithaca, Ramapo,
Rochester (NY) and Trinity (CT), 5

39. Wheaton (MA), 42

40. (tie) Brandeis, Concordia (WI), North Park,
SUNY Oneonta and Tufts, 4

45. Ohio Wesleyan, 3%

46. (tie) Augsburg, Montclair St., Pacific
Lutheran and Wis.-Whitewater, 3

50. (tie) Bowdoin, SUNY Cortland and Saint
Benedict, 2

53. (tie) Linfield and Ohio Northern, 1%2

55. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, Cabrini, Concordia-
M’head, La Verne, Puget Sound and
Wesleyan (CT), 1

2006

1. Wis.-Oshkosh, 44

2. Wiliams, 38

3. CCNY, 27

4. (tie) ll. Wesleyan and Keene St., 26

6. Wis.-Platteville, 25

7. Wis.-La Crosse, 22

8.  (tie) Lincoln (PA) and North Central (IL), 20

10. TCNJ, 17

11. (tie) Bates and SUNY Geneseo, 16

13. Wis.-Eau Claire, 15

14. Wheaton (MA), 14
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15.
16.
17.

22.
23.

31.
34.
36.

39.

Loras, 13
Wartburg, 12

(tie) Augustana (IL), Carthage, Lehman,
New Jersey City and SUNY Oneonta, 10

Neb. Wesleyan, 9

(tie) Augsburg, Brandeis, Concordia
(WI), Concordia-M’head, SUNY Cortland,
Otterbein, Trinity (TX) and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 8

(tie) Haverford, WashU and Widener, 6
(tie) Linfield and Wesleyan (CT), 5

(tie) Anderson (IN), Chris. Newport and
Wis.-Whitewater, 4

(tie) Frostburg St., Rensselaer and St.
Thomas (MN), 3

(tie) Millikin and Ohio Northern, 2%

(tie) Bowdoin, Chicago, DePauw, Hamline,
Southern Me. and Susquehanna, 2

(tie) Cabrini, Colby, John Carroll, Kenyon,
Saint Benedict and Simpson, 1

2007
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
16.

20.
22.

26.
28.

32.
33.

36.

39.

46.

52.

Williams, 42

CCNY, 35

Wis.-Eau Claire, 32

Wis.-La Crosse, 31

Wis.-Platteville, 30

Wis.-Oshkosh, 28

(tie) Amherst and North Central (IL), 23
Wheaton (MA), 19

ll. Wesleyan, 18

Frostburg St., 15%2

Loras, 14

SUNY Oneonta, 13

(tie) Tufts and Wartburg, 12

(tie) Augustana (IL), Chris. Newport, Texas
Lutheran and Wesleyan (CT), 10

(tie) Allegheny and Lincoln (PA), 9

(tie) Bowdoin, SUNY Cortland, SUNY
Geneseo and Wilmington (OH), 8

(tie) SUNY Brockport and Greenville, 7
(tie) Brandeis, Plattsburgh St., St.
Lawrence and WashU, 6

Millikin, 5%2

(tie) Gust. Adolphus, Macalester and
Middlebury, 5

(tie) Carroll (WI), Keene St. and UW-River
Falls, 4

(tie) Buffalo St., Cabrini, Colby, Fredonia,
Haverford, TCNJ and Wis.-Stevens Point,
3

(tie) Bethel (MN), Dickinson, Hamilton,
Monmouth (IL), Rensselaer and Union
(NY), 2

(tie) Bates, Carthage, Neb. Wesleyan,
Saint Mary’s (MN) and Susquehanna, 1

2008
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lll. Wesleyan, 30

Wartburg, 27

WashU, 23

(tie) Keene St. and Wis.-La Crosse, 21
Tufts, 20

St. Thomas (MN), 18

Cabrini, 17

(tie) Williams and UW-River Falls, 15
Wis.-Eau Claire, 13

12.
13.
15.

24.

25.

33.

38.

46.

51.

59.

61.
64.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 12

(tie) Messiah and St. Lawrence, 11

(tie) Augustana (IL), Bethel (MN), SUNY
Brockport, Frostburg St., Heidelberg,
Montclair St., North Central (IL), Texas
Lutheran and Wis.-Platteville, 10

TCNJ, 9

(tie) Allegheny, Fredonia, MIT, Otterbein,
Richard Stockton, Union (NY), Wheaton
(MA) and Widener, 8

(tie) Buffalo St., Greenville, Monmouth (IL),
Neb. Wesleyan and St. Norbert, 6

(tie) CWRU, Chicago, CCNY, Haverford,
Loras, Moravian, Roanoke and Simpson, 5
(tie) Bates, MSOE, New Jersey City, Smith
and Wis.-Stout, 4

(tie) Amherst, Capital, Coe, SUNY
Cortland, SUNY Geneseo, Lawrence,
Middlebury and Wis.-Stevens Point, 3

(tie) Gust. Adolphus and Waynesburg, 22
(tie) Carroll (WI), Colby and Emory, 2

(tie) Central (IA), Chris. Newport,
Farmingdale St. and St. Olaf, 1

2009
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20.
21.

28.

32.
33.
35.

38.

39.

48.

54.

59.

60.

66.

68.

Wartburg, 51

Wis.-La Crosse, 417

Wis.-Oshkosh, 33

lll. Wesleyan, 28

Tufts, 23

North Central (IL), 18

Wis.-Eau Claire, 16

(tie) Hardin-Simmons and St. Norbert, 15
(tie) Calvin and Messiah, 14

(tie) Coe, St. Thomas (MN) and Wheaton
(MA), 12

Bethel (MN), 117

(tie) MIT, New Jersey City, St. Lawrence
and Wis.-Platteville, 11

Heidelberg, 10%

(tie) Amherst, Fredonia, Frostburg St.,
Montclair St., Moravian, Roanoke and
Westfield St., 10

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Haverford,
Wilmington (OH) and Wis.-Stevens Point,
8

Bates, 7
(tie) Carleton and Greenville, 6

(tie) Mount Union, TCNJ and Wash. & Lee,
5

Gust. Adolphus, 4%

(tie) Emory, Johns Hopkins, Loras,
Methodist, Rensselaer, Simpson,
Springfield, Swarthmore and Trinity (TX), 4
(tie) Bowdoin, Brandeis, Cabrini, Colby,
Smith and Williams, 3

(tie) Chicago, Hamilton, Ithaca, Monmouth
(IL) and WashU, 2

Linfield, 1%

(tie) SUNY Brockport, Buffalo St., Cornell
College, Middlebury, Millikin and UW-River
Falls, 1

(tie) Rhode Island Col. and Wash. & Jeff.,
Ya

Concordia-M’head, Y2

2010
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Wartburg, 33

Wis.-Oshkosh, 29

St. Lawrence, 24

(tie) Chicago and lll. Wesleyan, 21
(tie) Messiah and Wis.-La Crosse, 20

8.  (tie) Moravian and TCNJ, 19

10. MIT, 18%

11. Calvin, 18

12. (tie) Buffalo St. and Williams, 17

14. Springfield, 16

15. Wis.-Eau Claire, 14

16. (tie) DePauw and Ithaca, 13

18. St. Norbert, 11

19. (tie) Bates, Bethel (MN), New Jersey
City, St. Thomas (MN), Simpson and
Wilmington (OH), 10

25. UW-River Falls, 9

26. Coe, 872

27. (tie) Keene St., Roanoke, Rose-Hulman,
Tufts, Westfield St., Widener and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 8

34. (tie) Carroll (WI) and Emory, 7

36. (tie) Brandeis, Carleton, Loras and
Wellesley, 6

40. (tie) Amherst, Heidelberg, lllinois Col.,
North Central (IL) and Richard Stockton, 5

45. Wis.-Whitewater, 472

46. (tie) Central (IA) and Linfield, 4

48. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Colby, Mount Union,
SUNY Oneonta, Trinity (TX) and Wis.-
Platteville, 3

54. Muhlenberg, 2%

55. (tie) Carthage, Concordia-M’head, Gust.
Adolphus and Middlebury, 2

59. (tie) Buena Vista, Neb. Wesleyan and
NYU, 1

2011

1. Wis.-Oshkosh, 467

2. Wartburg, 44

3. MIT, 30%

4.  Methodist, 26

5. lllinois Col., 24

6. lIl. Wesleyan, 21

7. Williams, 20

8. Calvin, 18

9. TCNJ, 17

10. Monmouth (IL), 16

11. (tie) Moravian, Wellesley and Wheaton
(MA), 13

14. (tie) Coe, Gust. Adolphus and Keene St.,
12

17. (tie) Carthage and North Central (IL), 11

19. (tie) Buffalo St., Ithaca, Middlebury, Rose-
Hulman and St. Lawrence, 10

24. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, Central (IA) and
Wis.-Whitewater, 9

27. (tie) Brandeis, Johns Hopkins, Rochester
(NY), Simpson, WashU and Wis.-
Platteville, 8

33. Wis.-Eau Claire, 7

34. (tie) Carleton, Farmingdale St., Linfield,
Neb. Wesleyan and Wis.-La Crosse, 6

39. (tie) DePauw, Loras, Oberlin and SUNY

Oneonta, 5
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43.

48.

54.

(tie) Delaware Valley, NYU, Ramapo,
Whitworth and Wis.-Stevens Point, 4

(tie) Capital, Carnegie Mellon, Carroll (WI),
Marietta, Tufts and Wis.-Stout, 3

Chris. Newport, 2

55. (tie) Amherst, Rowan and St. Thomas

(MN), 1
2012

1. Wartburg, 99

2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 48

3. WashU, 30

4.  Methodist, 26

5.  (tie) lllinois Col. and Ramapo, 20

7. (tie) lll. Wesleyan and Mount Union, 18

9. Tufts, 16

10. Middlebury, 15

11. Birmingham-So., 14

12. Wis.-Eau Claire, 12

13. (tie) Coe, Ithaca and Williams, 11

16. (tie) Linfield, Marietta, Rose-Hulman and
Salisbury, 10

20. Wis.-La Crosse, 9%

21. (tie) MIT and Wis.-Whitewater, 9

23. (tie) Moravian and Westfield St., 8

25. (tie) Greenville and Wheaton (MA), 7

27. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, CWRU, Dickinson
and Roanoke, 6

31. Neb. Wesleyan, 52

32. (tie) Adrian, Carnegie Mellon, Central (IA),
Emory, Monmouth (IL), Ohio Northern and
St. Thomas (MN), 5

39. (tie) Buffalo St., SUNY Cortland, Frank. &
Marsh., Johns Hopkins and Wis.-Stout, 4

44. (tie) Carthage, Chicago and McMurry, 3

47. (tie) Carleton, Hamline, Lehman, Ohio
Wesleyan, Rowan, St. Olaf, Springfield and
Wellesley, 2

55. (tie) Augsburg, Bates, Bowdoin, Millikin,
North Central (IL), St. Norbert, Texas
Lutheran, UW-River Falls and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 1

2013

1. Wis.-Oshkosh, 56

2. lllinois Col., 32

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 27

4. Wartburg, 25

5. Monmouth (IL), 24

6. WashU, 20%

7. Wiliams, 17%

8. Ramapo, 17

9. (tie) Buffalo St., Emory, Mount Union and
Wheaton (MA), 16

13. (tie) Keene St. and MIT, 15

15. (tie) Birmingham-So. and Middlebury, 14

17. Il Wesleyan, 13

18. St. Thomas (MN), 11

19. (tie) Ripon and St. Lawrence, 10

21. (tie) Johns Hopkins and Wis.-Whitewater, 9

23. (tie) Calvin. Frank. & Marsh., Hamline,
Roanoke, Salisbury, Westfield St.,
UW-River Falls and Wis.-Stout, 8

31. (tie) SUNY Geneseo, Moravian,
Westminster (PA) and Wis.-Platteville, 6

35. (tie) Rose-Hulman and Whitworth, 5%

37.

42.
43.

(tie) Colby, Concordia-M’'head, Luther,
Marietta and Rhode Island Col., 5

North Central (IL), 4%2
(tie) Amherst

2014
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20.
21.
23.

31.
32.
38.
40.

49.
50.
52.

57.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 67

Wis.-LaCrosse, 65

Wartburg, 46

Wheaton (MA), 26

(tie) Williams and Wis.-Whitewater, 24
MIT, 22

Rowan, 21

Amherst, 18

Stevens Inst., 16

(tie) Carleton, St. Lawrence and
Westminster (PA), 15

(tie) .. Wesleyan, Luther and ST. Thomas
(MN), 14

(tie) Calvin, Johns Hopkins and Wis.-Stout,
13

WashU, 11

(tie) La Verne and Misericordia, 10

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Central Col.,
Denison, Emory, Ohio Wesleyan, Chicago,
UMass Boston and Wis.-Eau Claire, 8

St. Scholastica, 6 72

(tie) Concordia-Moorhead, Grinnell, North
Central (IL), Rensselaer, Tufts and WPI, 6
(tie) Manchester and Stockton, 5

(tie) Bates, Buffalo St., Carthage, Cortland
St., George Fox, Ithaca, Macalester,
Nazareth and Trine, 4

Wis.-Platteville, 32

(tie) Heidelberg and Hendrix, 3

(tie) Colby, Middlebury, Monmouth (IL),
Springfield and Tex. Lutheran, 2

(tie)Augsburg, Bethel (MN), lllinois Col.,
Susquehanna and Wis.-Stevens Point, 1

2015
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1.
12.
13.

16.
18.

21.
22.

25.

29.

Wis.-La Crosse, 55

Wis.-Oshkosh, 49

lll. Wesleyan, 39

(tie) MIT, Wis.-Eau Claire, 34
Wis.-Whitewater, 27

Lehman, 26

Buffalo St., 25

Stevens, 23

Middlebury, 22

Cornell College, 18

WashU, 15

(tie) Central (IA), St. Thomas (MN),
Wartburg, 14

(tie) Johns Hopkins, Texas-Tyler, 13
(tie) SUNY Cortland, St. Lawrence, Wis.-
Platteville, 11

North Central (IL), 1072

(tie) Concordia-M’head, Lebanon Valley,
Neb. Wesleyan, 10

(tie) East. Mennonite, Chicago,
Westminster (PA), Baldwin Wallace, 8
(tie) George Fox, SUNY Oneonta,
Amherst, Bowdoin, 6

(tie) Denison, Plattsburgh St., Springfield,
Alma, 5

38.
39.

43
44.

54.
55.
58.

Frank. & Marsh., 4%

(tie) Misericordia, Mount Union, Puget
Sound, Wis.-Stout, 4

Ithaca, 3%

(tie) Carleton, Carthage, Colby, Hendrix,
Manchester, Mount Holyoke, Salisbury,
Trine, UMass Boston, WPI, 3
Wis.-Stevens Point, 2%

(tie) St. Norbert, St. Olaf, TCNJ, 2

(tie) Franklin, Gwynedd Mercy, Linfield,
Redlands, Southern Me., Stockton,

Swarthmore, Wash. & Lee, Aurora, Bates,
1

2016
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22.
24.
25.
28.

34.
35.

42.

49.

54.

61.

68.
70.

76.

Baldwin Wallace, 425

lll. Wesleyan, 36

WashU, 31

Stevens, 30

MIT, 27

Wis.-La Crosse, 26

St. Thomas (MN), 20

Chicago, 19

(tie) Wis.-Eau Claire and Wis.-Platteville,
18

Neb. Wesleyan, 17

Wis.-Stout, 15%

(tie) Ithaca and UMass Boston, 15

St. Lawrence, 14%

Carleton, 12

(tie) Misericordia, Rowan, Southern Me.,
SUNY Geneseo and Wis.-Oshkosh, 11
(tie) Denison and North Central (IL), 10
(tie) Middlebury and Rensselaer, 9

(tie) Tufts and Wesley, 9

(tie) East. Mennonite, Emory, Lebanon
Valley, Oberlin, Westminster (PA) and
Williams, 8

Bowdoin, 7

(tie) Central (1A), George Fox, Haverford,
Mount Holyoke, Ohio Northern, Wartburg,
Wooster, 6

(tie) Colby, Loras, Luther, St. Norbert,
Trine, Utica and Wellesley, 5

(tie) Chris. Newport, Concordia Wisconsin,
Cornell College, Mount Union and Texas-
Tyler, 4

(tie) Aurora, Bluffton, Buffalo St., Carthage,
Gettysburg, Puget Sound and Whitworth, 3
(tie) Fredonia, Johns Hopkins, MSOE,
SUNY Oneonta, Springfield, TCNJ and Va.
Wesleyan, 2

(tie) Salisbury and St. Scholastica, 1%
(tie) Bates, Bridgewater (VA), Heidelberg,
Ohio Wesleyan, Wash. & Lee and Wis.-
Whitewater, 1

(tie) Stockton and Wis.-Stevens Point, %2

2017
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WashU, 44

Ithaca, 41V,

George Fox, 31

Williams, 30%2

(tie) MIT and Ohio Northern, 26
Bridgewater (VA), 23

SUNY Geneseo, 21

UMass Boston, 18
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10.
1.

14.
16.
17.
18.
20.
21.

26.
27.
33.
41.
48.
50.

55.
56.

61.
66.
70.
201

RSN

10.
1.
14.
16.
17.
18.
20.

26.
27.

31.
32.

35.

41.

48.

49.
50.

56.

Wis.-Platteville, 17

(tie) Bates, Cornell College, and Ohio
Wesleyan, 15

(tie) Misericordia and Rochester (NY), 14
Saint Benedict, 13%

Neb. Wesleyan, 13

(tie) Oberlin and Otterbein, 12

St. Norbert, 11

(tie) Dubuque, Gwynedd Mercy, Wartburg,
and Wis.-Stout, 10

Loras, 8%

(tie) Chicago, Greenville, Johns Hopkins,
SUNY Oneonta, Transylvania, and Va.
Wesleyan, 8

(tie) Carthage, lll. Wesleyan, Lebanon
Valley, Linfield, Middlebury, Pomona-Pitzer,
Whitworth, and Wis.-La Crosse, 6

(tie) Plattsburgh St., Ramapo, Redlands,
Springfield, Tufts, Wesley, and Wis.-
Whitewater, 5

(tie) Concordia-M’head and Smith, 4%

(tie) Carleton, King’s (PA), Mount Union,
St. Lawrence, and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

Southern Me., 3%

(tie) East. Mennonite, Emory, Methodist,
Wheaton (MA), and Wis.-Oshkosh, 3

(tie) Denison, Lynchburg, Salisbury, Trine,
and Wis.-Stevens Point, 2

(tie) Aurora, Haverford, Hendrix, and North
Park, 1

Westminster (PA), Va

8

UMass Boston, 46
Williams, 37

Ohio Northern, 30

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan, ,WashU, Wis.-Eau
Claire, 27

Ithaca, 22

(tie) Bates, Emory, 21

SUNY Brockport, 20

(tie) George Fox, MIT, Tufts, 19
(tie) Brandeis, SUNY Geneseo, 16
Oberlin, 15

Birmingham So., 14

(tie) Claremont-M-S, Otterbein, 12

(tie) Bowdoin, Carthage, Geneva, Ohio
Wesleyan, Ramapo, Stevens, 10

Wis.-La Crosse, 9

(tie) lll. Wesleyan, Roanoke, Rowan, Wis.-
Stout, 8

Chicago, 7%

(tie) Bethel (MN), Bridgewater (VA), St.
Thomas (MN), 7

(tie) Coast Guard, Misericordia, Nazareth,
Va. Wesleyan, WPI, Wartburg, 6

(tie) NYU, Rhode Island Col., Rochester
(NY), Smith, Springfield, Wheaton (IL),
Wheaton (MA), 5

Whitworth, 4

Rose-Hulman, 3%

(tie) Amherst, Chris. Newport, Loras,
Lynchburg, St. Olaf, Wis.-Oshkosh, 3

(tie) Augustana (IL), Johns Hopkins, Penn
St. Harrisburg, Scranton, TCNJ, Wis.-
Whitewater, 2

62.

(tie) Carleton, DeSales, Dubuque,
Plattsburgh St., Westminster (PA), 1

2019

No o~ ®N=

1.
13.
14.
16.
18.
20.

27.

29.

34.
35.
37.
38.

42.
43.

51.

59.

64.

70.
71.

Williams, 42

WashU, 40

George Fox, 29

Loras, 26

Neb. Wesleyan, 24

Chicago, 21.7

(tie) Brandeis and Wis.-Eau Claire, 20
Rochester, 17

Coast Guard, 16

(tie) MIT and Wis.-La Crosse, 15

Bates, 14

(tie) Johns Hopkins and Wheaton (IL), 13
(tie) Carthage and Middlebury, 12

(tie) Stevens and Wesleyan, 11

(tie) Allegheny, Augustana (IL), Bridgewater
St., Linfield, Macalester, Wesley, Wis.-
Stevens Point, 10

(tie) Wartburg and Wis.-Oshkosh, 9

(tie) Buffalo St., Centre, Marietta, Rhode
Island Col. and Rowan, 8

Messiah, 7.5

(tie) Emory and WPI, 7

TCNJ, 6.2

(tie) Beloit, Bethel (MN), Calvin and
Dubuque, 6

Rensselaer 5.4

(tie) Amherst, Case Western, Eastern,
Otterbein, Redlands, Roanoke, St. Thomas
(MN) and Trine, 5

(tie) Albion, Aurora, Bowdin, Colby,
Dickinson, Suffolk, SUNY Brockport and
SUNY Geneseo, 4

(tie) Catholic, Concordia Chicago, King’s
(PA), Misericordia, Texas Lutheran, 3
(tie) Bridgewater (VA), Gwynedd-Mercy,
Ohio Northern, Swarthmore, Tufts and
Westfield St., 2

Wis.-Stout 1.2

(tie) Baldwin-Wallace, Hamline, lII.
Wesleyan, North Cental (IL), St. Norbert
and Shenandoah, 1

2020

The 2020 championship was not contested due

to the COVID-19 pandemic.
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